HONDA GX620 GASOLINE ENGINE



GASOLINE ENGINE

QHONT COMPLETE ENGINE
OF VEHICLE
v 1 ‘ S ; Fox
i//a Jﬁ
l// =

TYFICAL
4 PLACES

4 FLACES

ey

4 PLACES
TYRIGAL
_ @\ 3 PLAGES A g
.\: ' TymicaL
3 PLACES i o TYPICAL
@\ g 2 PLAGES
. TYFIGAL
%D e 4 PLACES
TYPICAL ¢ K Y’)
4 PLACES
el = 2 PLACES
i \®
"~ TYPICAL
QB)."/” Y \@ 4 PLACES
000025-003

Page 72 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diese! Vehicles Husirated Parts List



HONDA GX620 GASOLINE ENGINE MOUNTING

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 2 3 4
1 603 00 01-57 Screw, MB-1.00 X 25MM HEX CAP -ccoeeecerrriniriseses st tere e eerenenre et saesssasseressssren 3
2 603 00 0s-08 Isolator RING ANt BUSKIANG +..cccieeeceeceressne i e snsiscsn resssssesseseee s ses e asessssasassenssesanns 4
3 603 00 08-09 Washer, Snubbing, Ring N Bush .... 4
4 603 00 08-37 Bracket, FNR TTans Cabla ... ses s st stisbss v nemses s anssasasensensensnes 1
5 603 00 35-57 Engine, Gasoline, Honda GXB20 (COMPIBIE) ....cceceeeeeiieseieeserisieeeerereereessasnesesaesensesesssesnssessas 1
6 603 00 09-66 P-clamp, INSUIALEE 312 IN ..o et rner e et se st s s srsssesas e st st smt e sees s enn 1
7 603 00 09-86 Plate, Eng Mg, Weld, HONA .......coivimiri it tiiecemveeensssessersesassnssnsensen s sasssassssssors 1
8 603 00 1111 | Hose, Vent, TFANSMISEION w....ccvvecereirriircnrieersecsssssesssoeseescsresessss s esensesssessseessessssssssnsansses 1
g 603 00 11-14 Cover, CYTINNET, HONGA ...cveieeeee ettt s e s s s e sesresassesmessasosene 1
10 603 00 11-65 4
11 603 00 11-66 Bolt, MB X 1.25 X 28 LOCHE 1ovovvesiveeiereiveereeresiet st e sevns e st esesessesessmasseeseess s sessesssssssssssnsns 6
12 603 00 11-589 Bolt, M10 X 1.5 X 100 LOCHEE ..ovveveeieeeeeccriierieeeerec s e enseessestemseseveneseensessssseerestebessenses 1
13 603 00 11-86 Bracket, TransmiSsion MOUNKING vo.veveevioiii ittt e escesseessessessessessessessessns savessesss saeesesasns 2
14 603 00 35-92 Nut Flg, M8 X 1.25 MECR DEF ...ttt res e ses s encesvansamsee s s s s ra e st sss e sassssmses 2
15 603 00 13-08 Lok NUt, FIg MB X 125 NYION weoeeeiceeereeectes e ecrees s ssessenesee et ensessessmssessesssssssssssssssmmns 1
16 603 00 13-17 Nut Flg, M& X 1.0 Nylon 3
17 | 603 00 15-86 Nut Flg M10 X 1.5 Nylon 5
18 603 00 04-37 WESHET, MTZ2 HAIT ..ot sttt e e e e e e s oot ers s et s e resrese st emmteen 4
19 NfA Lacknut, M12x1.75 NYION INSEMT ..cccoeriiriisienii et s v e et sesessessesssssessssssssesnssssmeessmeen 4
20 603 00 04-40 Bolt, M12 X 1.75 X 90 4
21 603 00 04-41 Boit, M10 X 1.5 X 60 4
22 1603 0004-40 Bolt, M8 X 1.25 X 80 1
23 603 00 04-50 WESHET, MB HER ..ottt e e serssesbon et sas e ebasbs st s bes et et emaeerere s eees 6
24 603 00 04-51 Washer, M10 Hard 9

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles ustrated Parts List

Page 7-3



n GASOLINE ENGINE

TYPICAL BOLT PLACEMENT
EACH CYLINDER

" TYPICAL PLACEMENT
EACH CYLINDER

TYFICAL 2

CARBURETOR
DRAIN TUBE N

TYFIGAL PLACEMENT
EACH SIDE OF ENGINE

TYPICAL 3
PLACES

TYPICAL PLACEMENT ™
EACH SIDE OF FLYWHEEL  TyRicaLz
‘ \l PLACES,
/' 1 @
- I
]
< N

' @/@ 000019-001

Page 7-4 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasofine and Diesel Vehicles lustrated Parts List



SHROUDS AND BRACKETS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTry
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 14-83 Bolt, Flange Head, M6 X 11 X 4 2
2 603 00 15-68 Cap AssY, NOISE SUPPIESSOP ..cc.oir i crrrrrrreeenie s sses e e sssesesessessobassasetanssissemeenressrasvaes 2
3 603 00 15-69 Cover, Fan, Bright Red ...t s es e ettt eee e 1
4 B03 00 158-70" [ Nut, FIEZNGE, MB c.oveeeree it itie e ceeere e s rerensnesasserese sasssat et sasess bt msmteemteaes 4
5 603 00 15-71 Fan, COONNG ittt e s s e e e e e eene 1
6 603 00 15-72 HOIHET, SCTEEM G vt es e er e sebs s bbb st essaems s eaemressemenenesesrnes ]
7 603 00 15-73 Bolt, Flange Head, MB X 1.25 X 16 ...covvircrinniensieieetesem e iesseseessssasrssssesssonessssossoneresseses 3
8 603 00 15-74 Bolt, Flange Head, M6 X 1 X 12 3
2] 603 00 15-75 Grid Screen, PTO ..o rvereveverererses s snsssensans 1
10 (603 00 15-76 Plate, R SIde ..ot rnscesniss s seseasrsnsres e L
11 BO3 D0 15-77 | SHIOUL, R e s eiesrtsrenisess v ssrsserssss e e sbesessbemem s nes en e st onssstot s e sennansrsnnann 1
12 160300 15-78 Shrout, HEBG ...ttt e e s sess st e s e me s et ans ssas s essabameassanensenaesansases 2
13 603 00 15-79 HENGET, ENQINE ...ttt sasssisbes st st emsmeeemer e rens e sesssasestsanbenmreanerensanen 2
14 603 00 15-80 Bolt, Flange Head, MB X 1.28 X 2D o ceerisiieieetteeeeteeee e voevevasssasensessessassaseessessessesseans 2
15 [ 60300 15-81 Shroud, L 1
16 6
17 1
18 2

603 Q0 15-83
603 00 15-84
603 00 17-78

Bolt, Flange Head, M6 X 1 X 12
Plale, L Side
Nut, Square, 5mm

Note: The part number for a complete engine is 102402701,

2007 HUIV4421G, HUV442TGXP, HUV4421D, and HUV442TDXP Gasoline and Diesel Yehicles ustrated Parts List

Page 7-5

ol



GASOLINE ENGINE

TYPICAL 2
PLAGES

TYPICAL &

TYPICAL 2
PLACES

/,__J
af 3
TYPICA

= c
A @ f :
’ N A ~7
}% -~ PLACES
= —

TYPICALS
PLACES

000018-001

Page 7-6 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Panis List



IGNITION COMPONENTS AND FLYWHEEL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTty
12 3 4
1 603 00 14-62 BIUL, BNHING Liiiiiiccieierrireecreriesreesssesrssassessessesess s sm e sententnssssssesss s enesmeseessnsssesessssesss sesessresns 2
2 603 00 15-32 Bolt, Flange Head, MB X 1 X 32 ..cceceeeictceeceees e saeresesesssessteesessssssssesssnssesssmsssmnaes 9
3 603 00 00-38 Spark Plug, BPR2ES, NGK 2
4 603 00 15-55 FIVWREBE Lottt ettt sttt ems s ers s s er e et easens s ansaeen s eaaa s sanss se e beemaens 1
5 603 00 35-93 1
] 603 00 15-56 1
7 603 00 15-58 1
8 603 00 15-59 Coil Assy, Charge, 12-Volt, 20-Amp , 3
9 603 00 15-60 Pin, DOWE, TOXT2 ..ottt e vee s sas b s st ss s an s sss bbb aasa eteemeeeres e eeenesenanns 2
10 | 603 00 15-61 Digde ASSEMIBIY ..ioeriee e sresee e vonnranas 1
11 603 00 15-62 Bolt, Flange Head, ME X 1 X & 1
12 | 603 00 15-63 GOMIMEBL, TOO! uovvviiiieie ittt cees ettt st en b et bt o b bt emseeeemeaessenmnesnme 1
13 603 00 15-64 MOLOE, SEAMEE .ottt s s e s st esb s e e b sttt eetes e errt se et enssesen s ees 1
14 | 603 00 15-65 Bolt, Flange Head, MB X 1.25 X 110 oot iens s sns s esiviss b emsmesems e ensansonssnssnses 2
15 603 00 15-66 Colt ASSY, R, IGNHION 1ecreeirteiieecciiise v raesaess b et s csr s s ssest st ettt esscs seas e e senssemensens 2
16 603 00 15-67 Coll ASBY, L, [GNIHION w.eeireiceiiieteiniecesrertnrerrasrerrsvers e e rns e b es sttt soesenesesnessuesessssenssesea 2
17 603 00 15-68 Cap ASSY, NDISE SUDDPIBSSOT ..eicieieeeeirerrerrrreeresirss s sarssasssssssassessssssesasanseressenssssesassesssenses 2
18 603 00 15-82 ClAMP, WM vttt raereresrssseessb s s bea e s ar s ese st ses bt et e e sereseervas s enssesnssnssas 1
19 603 00 19-34 SWILCN, Ol PTESSUNE ..oivitiiesciiitii it s e rreseesnsreres e snssen s s ns bbbt st s eresmenenesens sesanessenassseaen 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUVA421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles lustrated Parts List

Page 7-7

=



GASOLINE ENGINE

VIEW FROM

OPPCSITE SIDE

‘OM BACKSIDE
OF CAANKCASE COVER

000022-001

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles lilustrated Parts List

Page 7-8



OIL CIRCULAT

ION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 603 00 14-87 GEaSKEL, CAS8 COVED ..vvveieeeiicrinsseevis sttt steesecvsserennesotssrastsesanenssssasensons st ses sesestamsseeteeeren 1
2 603 00 14-88 Cover Assembly, Crankcase (includes items 3 through 9) 1
3 603 00 14-95 GOVEIION ASSEITIBIY ©ouverreersemnrivstessesseseme e sensossessastsessssenssnsessensessssessssssessessssmsnmmnes 1
4 603 00 1503 WAESHET, PIRIN, MB oeeeeeeiecieriicie et e e e s rrsr s es s s e s e b eeseeeeassnen s osesssssssemssssmssens 1
5 603 00 16-90 Seal, Oll, 3B X BB X D oottt ceerrerveesrereoteseons s sssea e s sas et e bsas et sam e erens 1
B 603 00 16-91 SHART, GOVEIMIOT eevveetierereeserisiisissisemeeseenessersrserssssessssmsomestsesssnssssssssssessessssesmesesssessssssrns 1
7 603 00 16-92 WESBNET, B X 1B ...oceiiiicistirie et e rmirs s e s ans s ssn s sa st st sme s nesnenesnesa se et e e esnesens 1
8 603 06 16-93 Clig, GOVEIMON ..ocriririeiiiriicncercraerrrsnnesesnsrssnseras 1
9 N/A Cover, CrankCase .....occeeereeecvecinverrerirrissresssenns 1
10 603 00 14-89 Dipstick, Qil 1
11 603 00 14-90 Cap, Cil Filler 1
12 603 00 14-31 Pin A, DOWEL B X 14 oot vrrscrrcnssieee s e erssessestes et e s e b emmenesarenssasassassensnnseseans 2
13 603 00 14-92 Washer, Drain Plug, M14 ... reeannns 1
14 603 00 14-93 Bolt, Drain Plug , M14 .o 1
15 603 00 14.94 Bolt, Flange Head, M8 X 1.25 X 50 9
16 603 00 14-96 COVEL, DI FIBE (eeviiiiiiee e rrsrer e esn s ee s erere e ress e e et s memse s assantsea s sasmanssrnasnsneesnen 1
17 603 00 14-97 Cover ASSEMbIY, Ol PUIMIP oo ceereisaee st eates ettt soeeecreene st esasensessessasessssessnssanes 1
18 603 00 14-08 Rotar, Ol PUMIE, OULBE e irnms e sssessssessssst et s ccnarassnereresssensenssssssessessense 1
19 | 60300 14-99 | SPring, REMEI VAIVE ...oooe.ooeeieeereveeeee e es s s eesesesssseseeeseseems s sessessssssss s smeee oo 1
20 | 60300 15-00 Ball, Steel, 3B, #12 ..ot s s et et eeeem e as saeraenan 1
21 603 00 15-01 BOIL, SOOKEL ettt s e e s s see e et en s et 2
22 603 00 15-02 Bolt, Flange Head, M6 X 1 X 20 3
23 603 00 16-94 SEIEEN, Ol FIHET oo eirr s s s e sis et st ststesbastae s raresmsra et esseesensesseessensasssessesssssats 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasofine and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List

Page 7-9

EH



G

EXHAUST

GASOI7INE ENGINE \
N e
- /@ %), P@

~
/ /E)(HALJST - \\
% Y @ Y

/
‘% ///

\/ %@ /}\? %
TYPIGAL 4 \ @ /

CVLINDE{HEAD #2 TYPICAL 4
PLACES

F
AT EXHAUST / LACES
CONNEGTION CYLINDER HEAD # 1 INTAKE
é/ k./ DN OTHER SIDE (NOT SHOWN)
%’\ /% / / [
NY : R
. r.' ]

o WITHOUT FILLER HOLE

e WITH FILLER HOLE
ON OTHER SIDE {NQT SHOWN)

000013-001

Page 7-10 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D0, and HUV4421DXP Gasaline and Diesel Vehicles llusirated Parts List



CYLINDER HEAD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4

603 00 14-84 Gasket, Intake Manifold ...t e rreee

603 00 14-85 Manifold, [N oottt e em e ene et eee e rranes

603 00 14-86 Bolt, Socket, M8 X 1.25 X 45

603 00 15-33 COVEL, HBAO ..ottt ittt ee s e e v s e s s ra s sress b er e tenssbasreasa e ensrrsrnesenes
603 00 15-34 Cover, HBAT FIIIBT ..ottt ittt et e e raesa s sarvr e s e b asb s snesenatrasn e e s besesrenes
603 00 15-35 Gasket, Cylinder Head Cover

603 00 15-36 Bolt, HEad COVET ..cveercerererrerensrseecnecreorieranssceinarasssnssnsssssssnssressasenes

603 00 15-37 WESHET, HEAT COVEL ....irveererrerrmrrreeaiamsrrarrssessnrsiarsssssssessmssessasarsrssrssseesasssnsrassrssassreesanssssnses
603 00 00-39 Spark Plug, BPRZES, NGK ....cvvveicrrveivirerireimiensernsseessiesisssserssssessassssassssnsiessenssassesssesssssnnen
603 00 15-38 Bolt, Flange Head, MTO X 1.5 X B ...cvivrrieerresesren i sssmessansssnssassssssssssessssssrnssasss s ssnrasssans

s3isnianldoaNoaren -

AN MMM NN
oo~ E W 2O

603 00 15-39
603 00 15-40
603 00 15-41
603 00 15-42
603 00 15-43
603 00 15-44
603 00 15-45
603 00 15-46
603 00 15-47
603 00 15-48
603 00 15-49
603 00 15-50
603 00 15-51
603 00 15-52
603 00 15-53
603 00 15-54
603 00 16-85
603 00 16-86
603 00 16-87

Bolt, Stud, M8x22
Cylinder Head, #2
Cylinder Head, #1
Plate, PUSh RO GUIHER ..ottt s sessssssssrsssssras sasssnsssars o
PIVOL, ROGKET ATTTI 11eviiririiesvenentrniesientsmeenmaniesssrssassessusnssensessansassmesassaarasssatassssssansasnsenssnssassasns
Arm, Valve ROCKET ...covvviiinniiiinrcsensiienns e e s e e e R e s an e e
Bolt, Pivot, M8
Nut, Pivot Adj

WEIVE, EX 1evvererreirrcreerrernresrissessesserssissisesssssssssssminsstestast stastassan ansassas sessas ros sosasasssssssssbneseatenrars
WAIVE, IN oecrieriiiriseieeieaeoessessssssostsnesssossassssssssaseseasssssassasesssnssessesss sassaasansssnseres e tansonssssansasssn
RO, PUSH ittt e e s tns e e e sra s s sa s ea e ba e s bee s ras b aen b e sbvis
Relainer, In Valve Spring ..o U U UTTO RO OTOPUPPTO
SPMING, VBIVE (oot re s e re s e r e s s s saa s e s s e ses e s saasbessbssrsbstsasbansensases
Seal, Valve Stem
Gasket, CYliNAer HEAA ...t rnresas e e sar st e cass e s sens asbsensensbassstns
PN A, DOWEE ,12 X 20 oot seeeeice e e e rresn s s ssra s e sas s e bbb s e s s b st s bt beesassbsstns
Retaingr, EX VAWV SDING .oocivveiriciiin i et srenirnevestessasresasiessrsres sessrssessessssssssassntesssassan vanss
Seal, VaAIVE SPIING oot arrremr e e reare s st s se s eab s bbs b sas baeseb st asbsestes
ROIION VBIVE ettt s bbb aa s b

NN BENNMNMNMERNBENNRERDRER AN SR ONNMOMN=S 2 RN

2007 HUV44216, HUV4421GXP, RUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles lifustrated Parts List

Page 7-11



ﬂ GASOLINE ENGINE

TYPICAL TO
80TH CYLINDER HEADS

VIEWED FROM
OFPOSITE SIDE OF

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

000023-001

Page 7-12 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXFP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles iflustrated Parts List



CRANKCASE AND CRANKSHAFT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
i 603 00 15-04 CRANKShER ..o et ss et et s s st st bt esne e sen e rees s s erasneare s ensasrni os 1
2 603 00 15-05 Camshaft ASSEMDBIY .....cco ot st e seaseasarasrsressessessassnssnton 1
3 603 00 15-08 Lifter ASSEMBIY, VBIVE .....cccoriiireerccrnesis s nie sttt st s sesensarasrasessastessansassnson 1
4 603 00 15-07 Bearing, Radial Ball, BO03 .....cc.coiriiviieirierinsissieeieiie e s imestesesses s sessonsrnssnsssssassnssnssassasen 1
5 603 00 15-08 Bolt, Flange Haad, MB X 1 X 18 .. insictisseesis e tes et srsssassaeresnrecsrororsssanssssssontas 1
6 603 00 15-09 Bolt, Flange Head, MB X T X 25 it ectesneecnreenssesnsssseeressorsessnsansassasas 1
7 603 00 15-10 PISEOM, Bl .ieerieeiiciicrcrriss s ete bttt s et res b asssreasssesaresnsatre sasnsessassasssansasseartssensanenssntas 2
8 603 00 15-11 PIStan, 05 D.25 ...t sisissseeaterseesesecseentreetesrensrsss rencsresoasonsresesssrens SRR 2
9 603 00 15-12 PISEON, 08 0.0 11eoiiieieerictie sttt eiceer s s e e ssnrses s s areberrss bbb abs b n s sssnaress s sraressores 2
10 603 00 15-13 PUSION, D75 ettt eee e tes s et beses s e s e e e bbbt a ek s ee s e n s se s bem b sene 2
11 603 00 15-14 Rod Assy., Connecting {includes items 12 through 14) ..o rescseressesassesressanns 2
12 603 00 15-21 Balt, Connecting Rod, 6 X 37 2
13 N/A, ConNecting ROO ..ottt essrasssesaesa e e e e snesns snesesses s enean sanessnsassassabsnsss 1
14 N/A Cap, Connecting Rod ..o veveceereene OO ORI 1
15 603 00 15-15 Clip, Piston Pin, 18mMm ..., 4
16 603 00 15-16 Pin, PIStON ..o 2
17 603 00 15-17 Ring Set, Piston, Std ...ccoeveiviviinerernie. 2
18 603 00 15-18 RINgG Set, Piston, D8 0,25 ...t e reeermravreeertes e ininascesrstsssessssressesseasses sasssassenesasas 2
19 603 00 15-19 Ring Set, Piston, OS 0.50 2
20 603 00 15-20 Ring Set, Piston, OS 0.75 2
21 603 00 15-22 | Washer, Plain, M8 ... 3
22 603 00 15-23 PN, LOCK, B MITE ettt ssene et et res e b s 2
23 603 00 15-24 Bearing, Needle, 8 X 12.7 X 11 1
24 |B030015-25 " | Ol Seal, BX 14 XS coeieceecervesrreenrns et s msessenssacsss e sessases 1
25 603 00 04-46 Bearing, Needle, 8 X 12 X 10 1
26 603 00 15-27 Ol Seal, 3B X BB X O .oiooreererrerere e rrsecaenissresisresesesrare sassssnereatossastosssassns sessssessossrnns 1
27 |18030015-28 | Shaft, Governor Afm ... 1
28 603 00 15-28 Cover, Breather ....ccveecieeireeiirnnnenenns 1
29 603 00 15-30 Gasket, Breather Cover 1
30 [B030015-31 | Valve, Breather ......ccceereeeeens eeveseras e e Re R AR RS A 4SS bt et rnrenn 1
31 603 00 15-32 Bolt, Flange Head, MB X 1 X 32 .. e sesassassasssssssssessstoms s oeess ion eoeemssnmens 2
a2 603 00 15-58 Key, Special Woodruff, 25 X 18 1
33 603 00 15-82 Clamp, WIFE i veareessara s 1
34 603 00 16-95 Pin A, DOWEl v reree s 1
35 603 00 16-96 Bolt, Flange Head, B X 18 ....cccviiieniirisiiieseesirnseriosessrssssss s ssssssstsesmssssmsirsesneassassasessssnesse 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diasef Vehicles flustrated Parts List

Page 7-13



GASOLINE ENGINE

TYPICAL

3 PLACES

000083-001

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUVA4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles fustrated Parts List

Page 7-14



OIL FILTER ADAPTER AND VOLTAGE REGULATOR

iTEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
1 603 00 08-69 5eraw, MBX1.25X30, HEX wo.eciicicioeeieereerns e tersresssnss s rarssssnssssesssssns sembenesessmvaenssensssas seassessae 3
2 603 00 08-85 RegUIAION VORADE ©..ciicrcr e e s re st sne b st st eme s e e ene e s e s ean 1
3 603 00 35-94 | Adapter, Oil Filter, Honda .. 1
4 603 00 09-11 Bracket, Qil Filter Mount .... 1
5 603 00 10-15 Adapter, 90, 5/16 Tube 1
6 803 00 10-56 Hose, 3/8, Remote Oll, HONGA .....vecvvevveervrereseniressescessearerenns 1
7 603 00 10-57 Clamp, HOSBE ...t e e e ss s s sre e n 4
8 603 00 10-89 AGAPLEE, 90, 378 TUDE e ettt st e oo s v s menss s eaes sasbeesesssssressesssastessas 1
9 603 00 11-00 Hose, 5/16, Remote Qil, Honda 1
10 603 00 11-42 Nipple, M20, Remote Ol 1
11 603 00 11-88 O-ring 18X 24 ... 2
12 603 00 13-08 Lock Nut, Fig M8 X 1.25 Nylon 2
13 603 00 15-87 Screw, M6 X 1 X 25 Thd Form 5
14 603 00 16-67 PlIate, FUBIOH SYSIEIMI L.t ce e ieteris st teace e easses s smseesessre setessssnssnsessesnssasssnessssss 1
15 603 00 16-82 ABPLET, B/B HOSE .ot satee et s aes e eee e rasa s esetsanessessnsesessessnsseratessessssmsense 1
16 603 00 16-83 1
17 603 00 12-33 1
18 603 00 04-43 2

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Paris List

Page 7-15

G



ol



KAWASAKI FH680D GASOLINE




—
TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

i TYPICAL
| 4 PLAGES I ’/ |
1
)
TYPICAL '
4 PLACES (D/ S
d

TYPICAL
4 PLAGES

o b [oooseroer |

Page 8-2 2007 HUV4421G, HUV442TGXP, HUV4421D0, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles iustrated Parts List



KAWASAKI FH680D GASOLINE ENGINE MOUNTING

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q7Y
1.2 3 4
1 6503 00 39-61 U-nlt, MB=1.0 Prav TOTQUE .uveiveiieieiemreverenesressestsstssssetsssmiesmesntossessesesossesssassosssassssaseranans 4
2 603 00 39-60 Screw, MB Torx BN HA SEMS ..ttt en st eesmeasees e sssssrssnssnnsnnsnsone 4
3 603 00 09-08 - | Isolator Ring and Bushing 4
4 603 00 09-09 | Washer, Snubbing, RING N BUSH ..ot ces e e ersess s rssnsens 4
5 603 00 38-59 Cover, Cvt, Innar, FRBAD ...coieevviicrei i css s 1
6 603 00 11-71 Bolt Flanged Head, 3/8-16x1.0 with Loctite 4
7 603 00 16-03 Bolt, Flange Head, M10xX 1.5 X 40 With LOCHIE ..cc.ccvvvvvrveecereereescesriesesssisnsessesssessessmssessess 4
B8 603 00 04-39 Locknut, M12x1.75 Nylon Insert 4
9 603 00 39-55 Weldment, Eng Mnt, Kaw, FRBBOG ..couoieoeeeeereeeeeesreereeres e res s s ssesteesentsmremsabenesesasessasssasens 1
10 603 00 39-50 Engine, Kawasakl, Fh680d 1
ik 603 00 38-45 Engine, Front Cover, FRBBO ... evrarsesssis s snisscnsarvessasss st ressnssssensossesnsessuses 1
12 603 00 38-42 Cover, ENGINE, TOP oottt niesenienrercemainernesasnssessssnes sasnssanrsensessassns sasssstasssessensosnsiis 1
13 | 603 00 38-33 Screw, Pn Hd BIK, 10-18 X (825 ... reninsresiasrsirsressrssesiresesssssssssssssssssssasssssaess 4
14 603 00 04-37 WESHEE MT2 HAF oot sr e sns s ras s s bas b s 4
15 603 00 04-40 BOR, MIZ2 X 1,75 X 90 oottt teiecerrvrie s terees s s asse s evass s be e srssres e sn s b sass s ebanesason 4

2007 HUV4421G, HUNV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diasel Vehicles Nusirated Parts List

Page 8-3



000625-001

Q@
-

TYPICAL
4 FLAGES

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

2007 HLV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles fustrated Parts List

Page 8-4



SHROUDS AND BRACKETS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 603 00 39-28 BOlt, Flg, MB X 1.0 X 12 oo teerrrtee e ceses st s ee e ema e een s st ssaee e s s eesen s esesssseebes e sens 9
2 603 00 39-27 BOlt, FlIg, MB X 1.0 X 1B cerereveesrierencrriniess sttt seeee s nersraneens s s ssssaecs e sesem s asessss e besssanes 4
3 | 6030038-75 | Plate, HOUSING, FAN, FR .o eseecnssesis st eseessersessessasesmssessesssesssasessssesssesenn 1
4 603 00 38-74 Screen, Fan, Fh ..ovevvevvvenen. 1
5 603 00 38-73 |~ Shroud, Engine, Rh, Fh ..... 1
& 603 00 38-72 Shroud, Engine, Lh, Fh ..o, 1
7 603 00 38-71 Shroud, Engine, Front, Fh 1
8 603 00 38-70 Fan, Cooling, FH e esiseeetesesrerees 1
9 503 00 38-69 Housing, Engine, Fh 1
10 603 00 38-68 Washer, HoUSING, FAN, FR i s saee s s ee e esssassse e s e seemsensensasssoneoss 1
11 603 00 38-17 Stud, Fan Scraen, Fh .....ovviiieciiecre e reeesaens 4
12 603 00 38-18 Nut, Press In, Front Cover, Fh 4
13 | 603 00 38-09 BOIE, OH PICKUD, FR et tss e sa s st sessst s s e s eas s en s rsnenans 4

2007 HUNV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List

Page 8-5

Kl



TYPICAL
2 PLACES

d % Jpiyyrant
N

Page 8-6 2007 HUV44216G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles liustraled Parts List



IGNITION COMPONENTS AND FLYWHEEL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
603 00 39-64 BY et sttt s en s s st ea e r et ettt e Rt e et ssa e e et eaten e eeten teraseasseseas
603 00 03-39 SBOTBW ettt sttt e ceeece e sa b s et et e be e e s e re e eresnas s b hebaesto e ensenmen e arateereratenseassersanraten

PTNDTRINIDODTNDO A ON

603 00 39-14
603 00 38-67
603 00 38-66
603 00 38-65
603 00 38-64
603 00 38-63
603 00 38-62
603 00 38-61
603 00 38-20
603 00 38-15
603 00 38-14
603 00 38-13
603 00 38-12
603 00 38-11
603 00 38-10
603 00 37-71
603 00 37-70

Bolt, Flg, M12.X 1.25 X 30

Regulator, Voitage,
Coil, Assy, Ignition,
Fiywheel, Assy, Fh

Harness, Regulator, FI ...t ee e s s e esssne s essssassssansomsssessens

Coil, Charging, Fh .
Band, Harness, Fh

Washer, Flywheel, Fh
Bult, Flanged, M6 X 20, Kaw
Hamess, 1gnition, FR ittt eecves e reesr e st escsns s e e
Harness, Engine, Main, Fh
SWILSH, Ol PrESSUTE, FH ettt i e e re s eesssenenes s senses resssesennsensases sasssensesssn seen
Clamp, Harness, Large, Fh
Clamp, Harness, Small, Fh
Screw, Pan, Coit Mount, Fh

Starter, Electric, FH
Spark Plug, Bpr2es

FR e rene
PR e

BBOD bt bt b e

[ I - S A e - T - " W ' TR W Y Sy, R W R G X

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV2421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diese! Vehicies Mustrated Parts List Page 8-7



o] >

Page 8-8

TYFICAL

2 PLACES

-
2 TYPICAL
L Ny 2 PLAGES

000636-001

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV44210XP Gasoline and Diesef Vehicles lusirated Parts List



GOVERNOR ARM AND SPRINGS

n
(=]

603 00 38-22
603 00 38-21
603 00 38-20
603 00 38-23

Washer, Governor, Lower, Fh

Washer, Governor, Middle, Fh

Bolt, Flanged, ME X 20, Kaw
Bolt, M8 X 35, Kawasaki ...c..cceeicrerveeeeranns

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 a

1 603 00 39-65 NUL MB-1.00 HEX <o ieerrs e vee et emteeseeessemssressseseas e eesmesensenes e sestessssnssseteemenne 1
2 603 00 03-29 WASHEE, MB FIEE ...t ere s s e sase s s s st aeemepmtren 1
3 603 00 38-60 Shaft, Governor, Fh ... rereseseeressens 1
4 603 D0 38-58 Plate, Governor, Fh ......ccvevvvceircesiesecssisnns 1
5 603 00 3B-58 Link, Arm, Governor, Fh 1
& 603 00 38-57 BPHNG, GOVEINON, F ... ciieereeseteese et ieeenssres s sresessaaevesseereesesissssnsssessesesensseerreresnes 1
7 603 00 38-56 Arm, Governor, Shaft , Fh 1
B 603 00 3B-54 Spring, Arm, GOVEITION, FR ot cems et e e s e veeareesrassessesasssessesesrennenesnesnens smonss 1
9 603 00 38-26 Fanel, Control, Complete, Fh {includes items 10 through 19) ....ecccveeeeee e ressenens 1
10 603 0C 35-28 Baoit, Flg, MB X 1.0 X 12 ...t st s se s et eer et 2
11 | 603 0Q 38-55 BPING, FR ettt e e e n e she e st st mee e resear e e e s e seaens 2
12 603 00 38-29 Lever, GOVEINOT, CONLIOY, FR oot re e veeressesssesseesesseresseresessonsosssnessssassses 1
13 603 00 38-28 Spring, GovernOr REIIMI, FR .o resstes s ecsoreesrsnssaesenssnssssnssessaes . 1
14 603 00 38-27 Collar, GOVEIMON, FR ... ceeerersrrirsrs s e ensse s sssiaesas st sese s s resems s esessessesestns 1
15 603 00 38-25 NUE, GOVEIMON, FR ettt et vstessesssaan st sess s stemeeresereraens 1
16 603 00 38-24 Bolt, Spead CONrol, FH ..o evssiestesteseeeeeseesssessasessessessessssressesssane 2
17 2
18 2
19 1

1

2

[ 3%]
pary

603 00 38-19

Screw, Pan, Governor, Fh

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUVA421DXP Gasoline and Diesef Vehicles Wustraled Parts List

Page 8-9

o=



TYFICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

~ 000637-001

Page 8-10 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Musirated Parts List



OIL AND LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTy
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 39-62 RIOLOT ettt vt rs e e ss st seese e e b em e st ab e b et 4500t 4004045 b e em s emmmemman 1
2 603 00 39-28 Baolt, Flg, M6 X 1.0 X 12 3
3 603 00 38-90 Shaft, Oil PUMP, Fh it cerrereersss s enirsreses s 1
4 603 00 38-89 Plate, Oil PUMP, Fh e erearss e sessesnansrenes 1
5 603 00 38-88 Cap, Ol Fill, FR et rennssnsssnine e snsnesns 1
6 603 00 38-87 Rotor, Pump, OII, In, Fh 1
7 603 00 38-86 PIERUR, Ol PR ettt st b sbe sttt s e s s racres s ra s sne et et on b s sastratnee 1
8 503 00 38-85 Filter, Oil, Fh oo et ese e 1
9 603 00 38-84 Screen, Pickup, Gil, Fh 1
10 | 603 00 38-83 Gauge, Oll, Fh 1
11 603 00 38-82 Gear, SpUr, Ol PUMP, FR oot cetesneae s e e sensenborsbonessstontsastossnornsene 1
12 | 603 00 38-81 Fin, QI PUMP, FR ittt sins i ssees e cea e saesssretsnrsestoneresnsnssonsssssens 2
13 | 6030038-80 | O-ring, Cap, O, Fill, Fh 1
14 | 603 00 38-79 PIU, GHEDrain, FR i aes s ettt re e reressssers e sessssssssssrs s st asressssne 3
15 603 00 38-78 Ball, Oll Pump, Fh 1
16 | 603 00 38-77 Spring, O PUMP, FR i ittt e steesrasarters rersssssssssssssstasssssressssssaronsan 1
17 | 603 0038-76 | O-ring, Drain Plug, Qil, Fh 3
18 603 00 38-09 BOlt, Ol PICKUP, FR vt revcnrrisss s e s senne vesrerss e rere e rensrestorssonessotonesmmtonsonasassse 2

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Wustrated Parts List Page 8-11

o=



Page 8-12

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

. TYPICAL
2 PLAGES
LoN

TYPICAL T
TYPICAL
2FLACES 2 PLACES

000671-001

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Digsel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List



OIL FILTER ADAPTER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 N/A Instl, Qit Flir Adapter Fh680d (includes items 2 through 15) ...t cerr e 1
2 603 00 09-11 Bracket, Oil Filter Mount .....c.cceeevenrinecresiiasnicnsinans e ee s e e s ant s an s 1
3 603 00 10-57 ClAMP, HOSE oottt s ts s e are s eeerenesereres s e s esen s saeeana s ons 4
4 603 00 10-99 Adapter, 80, 3/8 TUBB ..o st e st ee e ere e aat ses s e pene s eenen 1
5 603 00 39-58 BOIt FlIg, MB X 1.25 X 30 e nirsresanssi e ssstetss e eeecensesressrereasssserast sevasesneseanosone 4
6 603 00 13-08 Lock Nut, FIg MB X 1.25 NYION oo iiee it st eeeeeeeressesenersressssresnsesasessssensatoes 4
7 603 00 16-83 AdApIEE, B/18 HOSE .icvevrre ittt csre e rrst e ensensss s resseresesssssassantesssne bssssssnes 2
B 603 00 39-54 Adapter, Special, Oil Fllter ........c.coveveenee. 1
9 603 00 39-53 Nut, Special, Hose Adapter 1
10 | 603 00 39-52 0-1ing, 23.52 X T.7BMIM ceeorieriierieerainsneeceeeneeseereersevnesnsronsonsanas 1
" 603 00 39-51 O-TING, Ol FIET AQAPBIET vvviieicrietiitte e ceereerersereesseaee s esseseeseaesresaressassansesesesssemmesmenes 1
12 | 603 00 38-47 Bracket, Qil Filter, Fh680d 1
13 603 00 38-44 Hose, FOrmEd, Ql, B/B" ....oeiciiccee v vecs e sevens e v esnene s eesne e s satsessons st ssst st sbsmbene e s et 1
14 | 603 00 38-43 Hose, Formed, Oil, 5HB", REE ...ttt ese s st saeesmt s eemenen 1
15 603 00 38-39 Nipple, 3/4-16 X M20 X 15780 c.coiiicerereeeecrrsresresesssissi e s ersssssse st sae somesaemes soesemen 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV4421DXP Gasofine and Diesel Vehicles fllustrated Parts List

Page 8-13

8



ol

TYRICAL TYPICAL
TYPICAL 2 PLACES

4 PLACES

/ TYPICAL
Q@

2 PLACES

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

TYPICAL
2PLACES

TYPICAL
4 FLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

& TYPICAL

) r:) \,‘_ .'.-q
/@/ @ |55 gmﬁs g
Lo ¢

000638-001

Page 8-14 2007 HUV4421G, HUVA421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List



CYLINDER HEAD AND CRANKCASE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 603 00 39-49 GASKEL, HEAM, TV], PR ettt vt e vaneesrarae st sss s saavasses e seansenssesetonsennesnsmneeenestan 2
2 603 00 39-48 HEB, CYIH 1, FR ittt cte i e resrrareereeranrasaressasssasases shasrassas serassansseesasannssmrnssessns 1
3 603 00 39-47 Head, Cyid 2, Fh .ccoiviieeas e iersreiseskerassreraetacteceserasEnetnetsabasbn. e trarasbanranheeeesen s ranrantanetnrenres 1
4 603 00 39-48 Coaver, ROCKEL, CYIO 1, FR . icerccvreerrrsrsreraseresmssssasressises sovestessessesssssssssssssssessassssnassseas 1
5 603 00'38-45 Cover, Rocker, Cyld 2, FH ot iessnsresiesnssnssmssnsenssn st ssane s essansssssansensassanren i
6 603 00 38-44 Gasket, Rocker, Cover, FH 2
7 603 00 39-43 { Gasket, Breather, Fh ...cocevieevievnrnees 1
8 603 00 39-42 | Gasket, Cover, Crank, Fh ...... 1
9 603 00 39-41 Valve, Assy, RBE, FH .. vinenis e n s s s s a s a b esaeas s b s b sbns amseaseieessaiean 1
10 603 00 39-40 Cover, Crkcase, Comp, Fh 1
14 603 00 39-39 Pipe, Head, Comp, Clyd, Fh 1
12 | 603 00 39-38 Pipe, Crkoase, COMP, FR s bes e s st et en s et aen s emsentenee 1
13 603 00 39-37 Covar, Crankcase, Fh 1
14 | 603 00 39-36 Crankease, COMP, F e e ctrsssses s ssaese st esssete st st seeesseb e ans smesnnssenranssnson 1
18 | 603 00 39-35 NIpPIE, O FIEEE FR ottt e rmreee s e ins e nss s esssasnss casassbens s snes sessas s benscanranseston 1
16 603 00 39-34 RING, SNAP, FR oottt teces e sssssseas st s saasssbbs ba e s eh e sst b e e sesaes s sson s rinns savensonten 1
17 603 0 39-33 PN, HEAG, FR oottt ensr st s e eras s ssrs ea b es st es s st omrmmsaen s tsbemanes saseesemtearennns 6
18 603 00 39-32 Seal, Qll, Valve, Fh 4
18 603 00 39-31 Seal, Qll, Crank, REAN FR vcerceeeecrreeressesiassrssseceesasesses st et tes b emeetesseessessess s resesssnsssmsmes 1
20 603 00 39-30 Seal, O, GOVEITION, FR ..ot crr v raearesssesassbsas ot sasse b emns thesaeton smesseenssons ssrsenmennen 1
21 603 00 32-29 | Seal, O, Crank, FrONt, FR . iiiiieiciesteseemestes e toessaeeseesesesm s tessrssnnsassasssnssssessessen 1
22 | 60300 239-28 Bolt, Flg, M6 X 1.0 X 12 4
23 | 60300 39-25 Boit, Flg, M6 X 1.0 X 40 4
24 1603 00 39-25 Boit, FIg, MB X 1.25 X 80 ..ccovvirirecininiricisess e s st 18
25 | 60300 39-24 Bolt, Fig, MB X 1.25 X 75 ...cc.oeverrevinnes 2
26 | 6030039-23 | Stud, M8 X 1.25, EXhaust, FH ...ociveiiireeiseciesseesi e e e eens e ren et s rre et n e s estenren 4
27 603 00 38-19 Screw, Pan, GOVEINOL, FR it iiccctsie e bessees s eeaassesassssrsssanssssasessresssst savasmns 2
28 | 60300 38-18 Bushing, MaIn, FN v isciesimiiinisnisesres e ten st tese s e e e rtsesssssvsssasesnesasssonssassmsonsssson 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXF, HUV4421D, and HUV44210XP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List

Page 8-15




TYPICAL
TYFICAL 2 PLACES
2PLACES

<
(20) G
/
Q &
TYPICAL
Hes O /-j e
TYPICAL 3
2 PLAGCES \
TYPICAL
2 PLACES

-
] .

@ & W TYPICAL
i 2 PLACES
"¢ @ @ \( ® Dz
TYPICAL
73 ~_ /[0 @ 2 PLACES
\Q @ ’ @ TYFICAL
) 2 PLAGES
'

TYPICAL
6§ PLACES

000638-001

Page 8-16 2007 HUV44216G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Nustrated Parts List



VALVES AND CAMSHAFT

iITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

dalisaanidcoNoaswn -

N NN
N = ©

603 00 39-12
603 00 39-11
603 00 39-10
603 00 39-09
603 00 35-08
603 00 38-07
603 00 38-06
603 00 38-05
603 00 38-04
603 00 39-03
603 00 39-02
603 00 39-01
603 00 39-00
603 00 38-99
603 00 36-98
603 00 38-97
603 00 38-96
603 00 38-85
603 00 38-84
603 00 38-93
603 DO 38-92
603 00 38-91

12 3 4
Valve, Intake, Fh

Vaive, Exhaust, Fh
Retainer, Valve Spring, Fh
Collet, Spring, Valve, Fh

Arm, Rocker, Fh

Tappet, Rod, Push, Fh
Guide, Arm, Rocker, Fh
Guide, Camshaft,
Rod, Push, Fh ....
Plate, Camshaft, Gov, Fh

Plate, Ring, Gov,

Spring, Valve, Fh

Kit, Camshaft, Comp, Fh

Mut, Arm, Rocker, Fh

Ring, Snap, Gov,
Ball, Guide, Gov,

Spring, Camshaft, Fh ....ccoveiciesiesiveccniraae
Stud, Rocker Arm, Fh
Washer, Sleeve, Gov, Fh

.................................................................................................................. 2
................................................................................................................ 2
................................................................................................... 4
...................................................................................................... 8

4

..................................................................... 4

2

GOV, FR ceecrierreininnesesnenereesessesressassessrasassessessssasassn sensaseesamsass rnesare somanss 1
.................................................................................................................. 4
.................................................................................................... 1

B e e ettt et s e e e s r et e e er e b nes e e s e rassne v renRaseren 1
SIBEVE, Plate, GOV, FR ettt ter et ceeseersretse st se e s sessesassasssnnnsnesansannnnsanes 1
................................................................................................................. 4
..................................................................................................... 1

Screw, ROCKEN AN, FR et rtvcs e vsressssssa e vemsesssansrasersanssntesssansasnss sarer 4
........................................................................................................... 4

FR oevrerrreerrerccreesereneeeesensenees 2
|1 U 6
1

4

1

1

Washer, Gov, Fh

2007 HUV4421G, HUVA4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV44210DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Nustrated Parts List

Page 8-17



TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

000640-001

Page 8-18 2007 HUY4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Hustrated Parts List



PISTONS AND CRANKSHAFT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTyYy
1 2 3 4

1 603 00 39-22 Piston, Engine, RIGHE, FR et rsvse s escves s ss s srsean et e brsatassnan sraassne e 2
2 503 00 38-21 Pin, PIston, ENGINE, I oot cren s cvmsresssires s ier e eibasn e sssssseconbosbasesvanssbassnntssassstan 2
3 603 00 39-20 Ring, Set, Piston, Fh v iescinenss e s s ssens 2
4 603 00 38-19 Ring, Set, Piston L, 0.50, Fh AR
5 603 00 38-18 Piston, Enging L, 0.50, Fh .o enicssinessteseeitstse s sssssssvassoses AR
6 603 00 39-17 Crankshaft, COMP, FR et iesers s e e sas et e e s svbsssms st ass bassas s sasmanbesessene 1
7 803 00 39-16 Kit, Rod, ConNeCting, FR veeierciciieiiieiiin et eetce e eesnressssrnraessssssnsssssmsnesssrsssssessasssamsssnssrasannes 2
8 803 00 39-15 Ring, Snap, Pin, PISION, FI et cssrrrsvesrrssraessaesrarersrssersrsrere s saresassrarasserasesenn 4
9 603 00 39-13 Baolt, Fig, MB X 1.00 X 35 oottt eernre s rar s rea s aesm e esansverasses s eassasenns sasaesassntan 4

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Wustrated Parts List Fage 8-19






DIESEL ENGINE — CLOSED




DIESEL ENGINE

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

Page 9-2

o TYPICAL
e 5 PLACES
L

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
3 PLACES

TYPICAL

. \_@ IPLAGES

000025-002

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV4421DXP Gascline and Digsel Vehiclps llustrated Parts List



KUBOTA D722 DIESEL ENGINE MOUNTING

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QaTy
12 3 4
603 00 01-57 Serew, MB-1.00 X 25MM HEX CaP oot resnrrsiar e ssatrs s ssasessrassanes srnsassnns

delaaionidcoNoarun

WMNMNMMNMNMDNRNMNMMBDNNON
QWO bW =2

603 00 05-13
603 00 05-14
603 00 09-07
603 00 09-08
603 00 09-09
603 00 09-37
603 00 09-66
603 00 09-84
603 00 02-85
603 00 11-1
603 00 11-13
603 00 11-28
603 00 11-65
603 00 11-66
603 00 11-69
603 00 11-86
603 00 11-91
603 00 35-92
603 00 13-08
603 00 13-16
603 00 13-17
603 00 15-86
603 00 28-85
603 00 04-37

N/A
603 00 04-40
603 00 04-48
603 00 04-50
603 00 04-51

Stud, M8-1.25 X 50 mm Two-Ended
Stud, M8-1.25 X 60mm Two-Ended
SPACET, ENGINE, DHESE! ooovreseeerrnresviers e rersrsensessis s sns s s s sas s ssasssssssssasessassassansessnssssanes
Isolator Ring and Bushing
Washer, Snubbing, Ring N Bush
Bracket, FNR Trans Cable
P-clamp, Insulated .312 In
Plate, Eng Mtg, Weld, Lh

Plate, Eng Mtg, Weld, Rh
Hose, Vent, Transmission
Cover, CVT Inner, Diesel

Shaft, CVT Adapter
Bolt, MO X 1.5 X 20 LOCHLE ...ceiviriiceccriiiit ettt rerae e v v e s anssneesseesrnsressnsessnsene
Bolt, MB X 1.25 X 25 LOCHLE ...oeovricecieriiirecieiiiie e cevresseee s rerssetvanasnssstentenssnsensonnesaes
Bolt, M10 X 1.5 X 100 LOGHEE ...coeiierieieiiceeetinie oo cec e rnraesaen rern e resevasnssasssssssonssasonnesans
Bracket, Transmission Mounting
Bolt, M10 X 1.25 X 25 Loclite ..........
Nut Fig, M8 X 1.25 Mech Def ......
Lock Nut, Flg MB X .25 NYION i eeerc v inrsvassrsrssnsressssnsssssssnsnsasres enssasnsnse
Bolt, MB X 1.25 X 40 WIth LOCHE «.....vveeoveeereervesvsesreesssnssrsssesnssssessassssssssssssssssssesssesasessas
Nut Fig, M& X 1.0 Nylon
Nut Fig M10 X 1.5 Nylon
Engine, Kubota, D722, with Closed Breather, 60a

.............................................................................................................

..............................................................

WESHET, MTZ2 HEEO .ot es s ea e ern st e vt s s et ssbensasessssessssassnssssnssnsaseas
Locknut, M12x7.75 NYION INSEIE .ecorceereceeeerrrerreerieeriesstas s cemtesiens s srssnesssessssnsassvessssssvsesvons
Bolt, MTZ2 X 1,75 X 90 crrrcrerrecvrre e riesiraes srvsssrens ssses sassansassrnsansas sassassssnssassasssssassnsrarasesn
Bolt, MB X 1.28 X B oercrtieceererrvienrrteseeniesersvanssasns e s ssnssnsnssssasssnssas essssssssessssssssarasssssssssnin

Washer, M8 Hard
Washer, M10 Hard

;S_L.p..h.p_.l._l.mm_mﬂmm..;-q.];_x_x_x_x_x_s-.x.h.p._u_u_sm

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, RUNV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diese! Vehicles Hustraled Paris List

Page 9-3



DIESEL ENGINE

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
5 PLACES

FRONT @ THROUGH @
OF VEHICLE w y,

000039-001

Page 5-4 2007 HUV4421G, HUYV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesef Vehicles ilustrated Parts List



CRANKCASE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 603 00 11-99 Engine Block (includes items 2 through 15) ..o v s 1
2 603 00 12-00 Pin, PIpe, DA B X 14 it iisiisiiestieste et e emee e eees s e s neen s g et sm g sn gt easane s rananeenns 2
3 603 00 12-01 Pin, Straight, DIl 5 X 10 it cee et et seeae s e s e e e s s rmrerra st essaarssesanranes 2
4 603 00 12-03 Pin, PIPE, DHE 7 X 14 ottt et e e et soess s se s s s vas s ena e e e seasmtse s snasassanae 1
5 603 00 12-04 Pin, Straight, Dia 8 X 16 ... 2
<] 603 00 12-05 Plug, 1/8" .oiiiiiiiiiiaes 3
7 603 00 12-06 Plug, 3/32" ....coceerreermreereen 5
8 603 00 12-07 PIUD, T/A" ovrrereererermrnerossersssnssessrssssersssssessrssmssssssssssrmsessssssesmsssssssearasmssessassssonssnesssanssssns 1
g 603 00 12-09 Pin, PIPE, DA B X 11 orerierererirrerrsessenimstrasoniasiarisssassassosssssssarsresasssssassanssssessassssssasass srnsssn 2
10 603 00 17-00 Cap, S2aling, SMAIl ... ettt s s sresnss st ss nsssssssssessaessassrs nss srsssaes 3
" 603 00 17-01 Cap, S2alNG, MBO ..o es e reseaassrssssar s bsbarans sovansansere e st s ben s sasssansars 5
12 603 00 17-02 Cap, 8ealiNg, LATGE ...ttt cvaeet e recaers s ssas e ermmra e s s sra s s sare e v e e e e vrarpevern 2
13 603 00 17-03 Cover, Fuel Camshall ...t s rasenssr s s s ressarseras sassssnres sressansenins 1
14 603 00 17-04 Plug, Expansion 1
15 N/A BIOCK, ENGINE ettt st re st e errsenaesssrsara s esss e ssasrsseassnssarnesansssssar spesssbnnsnes 1
16 603 00 12-02 O RING, B X 7 et reene s e e eassene e rssr s a s e e s e s s s asa s et aesbassrassatsasrsbestatansbes 1
17 603 00 12-10 Cock, Drain ..c.ocevvcvereenenee 1
18 603 00 13-43 Bolt, M6 X1 X 20 ............... 2
19 603 00 16-61 Plate, Engine Block 1
20 603 00 17-46 SWICH, O] PIESSUIE coeciiieseeercrririrriesrrresserarse sttt eessss b ersbabas aabs 2 onbbssossintsnsrabent sssbesmontassninss 1
21 603 00 17-62 Gasket, Fuel PUMD, D722 ... ittt sie s tte e et s ame b e s s s e st smeebas e arasteers saventanses 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUWV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4210XP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles lustrated Paris List

Page 5-5



DIESEL ENGINE

TYPICAL
22 PLACES

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000040-001

Page 9-6 2007 HUV4421G, HUVA421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles fustraled Parts List



OIL PAN

ITEM PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Qty

603 00 12-36
603 00 12-51
603 00 12-52
603 00 12-53
603 00 12-54
603 00 12-55
603 00 14-59

~N @tk LN =

1 2 23 4

Plug, Drain, M12 X 14
Gasket, 20 X 13
FHEEE, Ol oot evs e eereanrverbesans e neesstsssnreea b e b et s asrantensas sasbas sansssnsesresssatessnssssnnese
O Ring, 20 X 17

22

[ G N R G G

2007 HU V44é16‘, HUV442T1GXP, RUV4421D, and HUV44210XP Gasofine and Diesel Vehicles llustrated Parts List

Page 9-7



DIESEL ENGINE

TYPICAL
3 PLACES

TYPICAL
14 PLACES

2 PLACES

2
8
[
F

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

>

m
Z5
24
WP

o

000041-002

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV442T0XP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles fustrated Parls List

Page 9-8



CYLINDER HEAD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 12-02 D RING, B X T ot cnisma s srssessesss it e e e e s s s s aae e s et e et st e b sbns ot braastnabretaetans 1
2 603 00 14-44 Bolt, Cylinder Head 14
3 603 00 14-54 HOOK, ENGINE 1o irerirersscentsmississsnssessessetanesssan s saesassssastentessessansesensisessoss sssssatsssnetantonsnsss 2
4 603 00 14-55 Gasket, CYIINAEI HBA ...c..ccorrciiimiceciecrece e rs sttt s s s s b e s et b s bos s ambeasten b enban 1
5 603 00 16-62 SPRNG, SEIE ..evveeieie e e ere s s s e s e be bbb e b e b e bbb ensbbessbe e thessenbenbanbenesee 1
6 603 00 17-05 Bolt, ENGINE HOOK ccovveriecneirminieesiecsen e iaeresree s rarssesssenecasavacarens 2
7 603 00 17-0% Stay, Cylinder Head 1
8 603 00 17-06 Head, Cylinder, Complete {includes items 9 through 13} oo rrrvieervieesaresrreresiessessenns 1
9 603 00 12-06 PIUG, B132" oottt ettt ettt e et e senaen e ra e e e e e e e s r e e s e s e asenbert e betsnan 1
10 603 00 14-50 Gulde, EXRAUST VEIVE oottt et cercreeerer s e craaessese b eransests sesnaratornsasonns 3
11 603 00 14-51 Guide, INBLVEIVE ..ot ee e e e e e e s 3
12 603 00 17-07 Cap, Sealing, HBaH .o.voiiiciiiiiitie ettt st ese et e s ssa et e aseessenbe b atesmnan 1
13 603 00 17-08 Cap, Sealing, HEad, TOD .ot reecereecrresrsise e erses ssrasesbresasessastnssantonassesassnssasarns 2

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasofine and Diesel Vehicles ustrated Parts List

Page 5-9



DIESEL ENGINE

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000042-002

Page 8-10 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustraled Parts List



GEAR CASE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 603 00 12-12 O RING, T X 13 i rrererre s semt e ree st ree s soresesamsesae s nararessnasassnssons seonenraramreneeehe e neebidbiemtaases 3
2 603 00 12-13 SPIING, VBIVE e s e s s sa e s aesnsassassa s s eas s sa s sasmms srn easbm s ban b bansadrabe 1
3 603 00 12-14 Ball, Valve 1
4 603 0012-15 Seat, Valve 1
] 603 00 12-16 Joint, Pipe 1
6 603 00 12-17 Washer, Plain, SPecial . rsinsisisississisiesinsaisssmsississsrss s os sassrsrarss 1
7 603 00 12-18 BOlt, MB X 1 X B0 coeeiieiiieicececceecmren et vsireesrerssste s seres s easnsanssaes s semsansssrsassensensnsenesaseasensostanes 2
8 603 00 12-19 SEEL Ol e e e 1
9 603 00 12-20 Bolt, D722, Front Case 9
10 603 00 14-56 Bolt, D722 1
11 603 00 00-41 Filter, Enging Qll, D722 ...t eeereernreeisses e ssnssrscsrsssnsssssnsssssases sesneesssass sanessamnens 1
12 603 00 17-12 Bolt, Gearcase, Top ........ 2
13 603 00 17-13 BOlt, GEBICESE, LOWET .ottvviiiireiriirereiseireereasiarisrrsstesiertastorisssossossesersssnesessssasssasvassresasvessnssenss 1
14 603 00 17-31 Gasket, GEAIGESE, DT 22 ... riiecireieenrieriesresisstest st estatr st ostaresserstoressosssvessseansastersveavases 1
15 603 00 17-11 Case, Gear (Includes items 16 through 19) i 1
16 603 00 12-07 Plug, 1/4" ......... 2
17 N/A Case, Gear...... 1
18 | 603 00 18-10 StAY, SPHNG Looviviireiiiiiiniiiii s s st as e s s s e a 1
19 603 00 35-95 SCTEW, SEBY . oiieiiiireiiiii et seiss s sttt b b e bss bt bt b bas s sa s b g bbb saes R SRR a s s saeea s 2

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HIIV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Hustrated Parts List

Page 9-11



DIESEL ENGINE

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

N @ ({0

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

Page §8-12 2007 HUV4421G, HUV442T1GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Digsel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List



HEAD COVER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QaTy
12 3 4

1 603 00 14-06 O Ring, 30 X 36 1
2 603 00 14-07 PIUG, O FIIBE 1evreerereererereressnsensrasseesssstesrmssastesrenivstssnssnsensssnensssasearesrassssressessns 1
3 603 00 18-13 Assembly, Cylinder Head Cover (includes items 4 through 10} eeeciveenececree v 1
4 603 00 18-28 Pipe, Water Return, D722 ...ttt soeeerere st beesa i s ee s nnen s e smesens 1
5 603 00 18-23 Gasket, Cylinder.Head Cover . 1
6 603 00 18-24 Shield, Breather 1

7 603 00 18-25 Valve, Breather 1
8 603 00 18-26 Cover, Breather 1
g 603 00 18-27 Screw, Breather 4
10 N/A Cover, CYlINer HBEL ...ttt ittt s it e st s b s et smbe s e e mgenein 1
11 603 00 18-29 Bolt, Cylinder Heaid COVET it st ettt st s s s st e bme st setenme et 4
12 603 00 18-30 TUDE, BrEINEr cveviciiiceiieccesire s irreas i cas i st e s ssa s s tn sarers seareeateateansassassnssassatenstrrenrrs 1
13 603 00 18-31 Clamp, Breather TUBE ...t ittt sttt s en g e o g e s e aens 2

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List

Page 3-13



DIESEL ENGINE

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000044-002

Page 9-14 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUVA421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasofine and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List



DIPSTICK AND GUIDE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry n
1234
1 603 00 12-50 | GAUGE, Ol crvvrerecierrienericrernnsissineses s ses s sessnssesersers it eainstesinssvaressssasssessesassnsasssssaenstsava vasense 1
2 603 00 17-18 | Guide, Ol GAUGE ..cvvicerieriisiersrnsissesiisseisssersnsemmsnssrsimssosinssraesirenssses sssstsnsssssnsasdsnsarivassise 1
2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List Page §-15



DIESEL ENGINE

I PLAGES

FRONT
CF VEHICLE

000045-001

Page 9-16 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXF, HUV4421D, and HUVA421DXP Gasoline and Digsel Vehicies fifusirated Parts List



OIL PUMP

ITEM PART NO.

603 00 12-45
603 00 12-46
603 00 12-47
603 00 12-48
603 00 1249
603 00 17-17

[=> 5 | NS S L I\ R

DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

UL, FIERGE rirecirisiccieioieiiree e tre i tns et e tsmea st s bees s snesssrnsmssssssossrmsennsnsseasmssnsnssessntossasnnssssnrns 1
Gear, 0l Pump Drive 1
KEY, FRALNEE, BXA oot sttt tm i ee e sesbeetsassestesrsessnessstestasassasssssassentassstssrasasntssnass 1
ASSY, PUMID, Ol ittt e e e e e rrersaarsesrrrrensesaersrensensrsaseraesrasersntastassarastsratens 1
Gasket, Qi PUMP ..ot reescrverarresrersecsrasecssraercrssassaresarsasmarestonsseatssaaress 1
BOlt, Ol PUIP 1ottt et e c et e raeeeranar s s sae s ven e sassssser s rassrassses rarer senersbanarasassses 3

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List . Page 9-17



DIESEL ENGINE

TYPICAL
8 PLACES

TYPICAL
8 PLACES

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000046-001

Page 9-18 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Digsel Vehicles flustrated Parts List



MAIN BEARING CASE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 603 00 12-62 Gaskel, BEariNG CaSE ..uaieciiieiiieicieiresssteesesseesssasssssssssasastavessesssssssntessosmsasnssesnsarassans 1
2 603 00 12-63 GaASKEY, COVET coiiiiieiiieciieitt e tee s e stetesterentesteeaaevrraessarsensesrensrssaenre eararssnseraresenrasssastarnrron 1
3 603 00 12-66 Bolt, MB X 1 X 20 ottt it e et sa s e saa e e e saasansasvan s sres renesansanesaeraenasrssa e 8
4 603 00 12-67 Bl MB X 1 K 22 ittt arereccsrne s esaseanra e sassnaesar s e s assas e nasane pra s e s as e neas 8
‘5 603 00 12-74 Bolt, BEANNG CASE, TOP toeccterreceer e et ccernresrerearsaerersnssssessnssassrassssesensensasansansanasesssnasrssons 6
6 603 00 12-78 Assy Case, Maln Brg, FIrSt ... s res e rens s e e e e besrensens i
7 603 00 12-79 AsSY Case, MAINBIT, SBC vrvivverriererrarermireriserisisriesereesessserssssasvessasensnstonsasnssnssnssssasssessass 1
8 603 00 12-80 Bolt, Bearing Case, BoHOM ..ot nae s ensins 2
8 603 00 12-81 | Assy Case, Main Brg, Third ... s sss s sssives 1
i0 603 00 17-18 Assy, Cover, Bearing Case (includes items 11 and 12) ...cccecrmcecenrernareeresssirncrscrscsrensens 1
11 603 00 12-64 Cover, BEaring CA58 ....cccvciemiiiiririrn e resesrasssssenessssnarsassans seses saressesassenassrssssassens 1
12 | 603 00 12-65 S8, Dl vttt s irss st senerreseeseesasaansasessasrssraseesaassasranssreaprasasarasesesseesansaes 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles lfusirated Parts List Page 9-19



DIESEL ENGINE

TYPICAL
3 PLACES

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000047-002

Page 9-20 2007 HUV4421G, RUV4421GXP, HUVA421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Nustrated Paris List



CAMSHAFT AND IDLE GEAR

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4

1 603 00 12-28 Bolt, D722, Cam ENd ..oeeverveirvvrreiiienssaeenens 2
2 603 00 12-34 Comp. Gear, ldle {includes items 3and 4) ... 1]
3 603 00 12-21 BUShING, D722 118 GBAN ...ocvvirecrrsernirirescre e e crs e cassasssasssessessscasssesassassassnesessssrassssnes 1

T4 N/A GEAL THIE ittt iree st as s e ar e s e es e r s na b e e s bea s s ebesb b e ebseassbbaaas 1
5 603 00 12-35 Shaft, [AI8 GEAT .evveirierriirirrcscrcscr s rars st b ers b r sr e e s ab s sresb s essea b easebssba b bbebsebbsssssrssrsn 1
6 603 00 12-36 Bolt, M6 X 1 X 14 3
7 603 00 12-37 Ring, Snap ...ccovmeenene 1
8 | 60300 12-38 Push Rod ..oecvvreenns 6
9 603 00 12-39 TEDPEL (et n et bt bs st bbe et s bas ben b sne b bk eeeabe annaanssnneresararasesnnsearran 6
10 603 00 12-42 Assy Camshaft, Long {includes items 11 through 15} cveevvvreesrerrrerernrerrrersssessersesnensnns 1
11 603 00 12-40 Key, Feather, Long CamShaft ......oieecsrr e eren e veserentsssseesssrsesseresessas essaranes 1
12 603 00 12-43 Gear, Cam i
13 | 603 00 12-44 Stopper, CAMShEML ...t e rssessesesaeaesacsasrassasren e reacs 1
14 NIA Camshaft 1
15 {603 00 18-14 Ball, CHEOK .ottt s v sasas e essaensasrar e srsaes s eussrsrassasransansaeas sesssans i
16 603 00 14-57 COlEE, JQIE GBAT «oceieiec et c e e v reresa e re s tas sreansssesecrsnasssneetrssnseratessbesvasesnsensnnssnnn 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Kustrated Parts List

Page 3-21



Page 9-22

DIESEL ENGINE

TYPICAL

e
o 5

(@)—
QO

b \oEe
(23)

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

@<
3PLAGES @

27 @@

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000048-002

2007 HUV4421G, HUV442TGXP, HUV4421D0, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diese! Vehicles llustrated Parts List



PISTON AND CRANKSHAFT

603 00 12-72
603 00 12-73
603 00 12-75

Metal,crank, | Side, +.020
Metal,crank, | Side, +.040

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1.2 3 4

1 603 00 12-30 Key, Feather, Short CamShaft ...t ceaseste s rsssssesssas aones
2 603 00 12-56 Assy Piston Ring, D722 St ...ttt e e st e
3 603 00 12-57 Assy PIsStan RiING, D722 1025 ..o eiiveiiieeiibeiesieciiiesiasiesssesessssrssssssesssessss sesasbstosssstsssasons
4 603 00 12-58 Assy, Connecting Rod (includes items 5 through B0} ottt s s
5 603 00 12-59 Bolt, CORMNECHING RO cooiiiiiieiiieiecitiectts et e et testessesmba s sem brasen s besaste e abtmnsasbebasssasasbes
6 603 00 13-36 Metal, Crank, Rod, D722, SO .....cooviiiiieriiiiiisieisesieeaisecenbebeesmseesssressssssessss e sesnsnnsbenensbos
7 603 00 13-37 Metal, Crank, Rod, D722, [020 ...c..cccorcrerecrerrarrrreresnssremrsssssaseressnssaessaeransassnsars o resens
B 603 00 13-38 Metal, Crank, Rod, D722, (040 ....coccorviveirernrrrarcreeresaersnsereornssnserersnsssessansessassesssssersessas
9 603 00 17-58 Bushing, Piston Pin, D722 .......cecveomivereriereerereeimmmemescrsseomesiessmasse e
10 N/A Rod, CONNECLNG .cooveeeerceereerriacrnerereresssereerenssnerseranereasmens
11 603 00 12-61 Sleeve, Crankshafl .......ccoccvevenriierrvrrerrerrsrsersarersrsareeemsiosernss
12 603 00 12-68 Metal,crank, O Side, Std
13 603 00 12-69 Metal,crank, O Side, #.020 .....cccceicrrriearcriisrsissirrensesissrasnsrsssassassersassrsssassatessarsasrasesssassasne
14 603 00 12-70 Metal,erank, O Side, #0400 ...corviveerrrerirrereisiiissisrrssrrsessissevsssessssreessssmssssrsssonsesssessossanesssrs
15 603 00 12-71 Metal,crank, | Sida, St ....ccccereercrivnvarerseecrsrersaersisssrirssesesssee
16
17
18
19

W WL W WwMMNMMMNNRNRNRNRNDWND
SO R WN OO0 SNMO RN = O

603 00 12-76
603 00 12-77
603 00 12-82
603 00 12-83
603 00 12-84
603 00 12-85
603 00 12-60

N/A
603 00 13-28
603 00 13-29
603 00 13-30
603 00 13-31
603 00 13-32
603 00 13-33
603 00 13-34
603 00 13-39
603 00 1340
603 00 17-19
603 00 17-20

Metal, Crank, Main, MG +.040 .........cooomesimeresseeeeessssssesssesssssessnssssaesssemsonsssssssssssssssssssssansies
Crankshaft (includes femMS 25 @8N0 26) .....cvareermrevnnrisseissresrsesnrsrssssssssssssnaressersssesasssssass
Ball, CrankShafl ...ttt s s s rrstar e sa e s s s sasan s e srsr s rasre sabane
CranKSNaRt oot irar e e v eres et s s st s e as s brere s sen ea s pe kbt vesb bbb renababaes
Metal, Crank, D722, Frot, Std .cccooveierveeieen
Metal, Crank, 722, Frnt, -.020
Metal, Crank, 722, Frnt, -.040
GEAR CTANK oot rer et smrre s e e sreasrass s e s s sssas terar s sres assbre s s ssarasassseresastnesesssnesentaassrs
SINGEE, Ol e ttreeressar s s s e asar s e s e ss s s s s s s e srs e ssse b aessabassbesssonsessasannss
ORING, 23X 26 oo vressreireenaees
Collar, Crankshaft
Circlip, Pistan Pin
PN, PISIOM crviiiiiiiiririinetisains s sie i bass st s s e b b e e s sss s e st s s md e s bsas e im bam et bim e dmena b s s en bemn s pamnind

W w2 3= a2 e NN RS 2 A NN 2 2 W WwW WML W W

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Digsel Vehicles llustrated Parts List

Page 9-23



DIESEL ENGINE

Page 9-24

TYPRICAL
5 PLACES
5

TYPICAL
14 PLACES

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

(00049-001

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV4421D0XP Gasoline and Diese! Viehicles Nlustrated Parls List



FLYWHEEL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary
1234
1 603 00 14-27 Platg, RBEMEND covvoicirrinreerreroianensssssssassasessisssaseostosssasasssessessssssssssssnasaessssmarearestessesrens 1
2 603 00 14-29 Flywheel (Includes items 3 @na 4) ..cvviiceeereirecricesie s eescresesssrnressae e ssessee s svssssaeesbersasannes 1
3 603 00 14-30 GEAN RING, D722 .oooiviervirnicrerrerrisssesesssesssssansensantsssessssessssassessssssnsssssnasnssnssnsssareatearesan 1
4 NIA Flywhesl 1
5 603 00 14-31 Bolt, Flange Head, MI0 X 1.5 X 25 e resensrnsssesaassssinsse sasssasssssnsras snssne 5
B 603 00 17-22 BOIt, ENG PIBIE verviiereieesivierinrncrnientesersss s s ressssssasssssassars e rasranssasssasrsssssbssanssesasssassnvanss stanss 10

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV44210XP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles lustrated Parts List

Page 9-25



DIESEL ENGINE

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
32 PLACES

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000050-001

Page 8-26 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Hustraled Parts List



ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 603 00 12-28 Bolt, D722, Cam End 2
2 603 00 12-32 Circlip, EXIBMAL coviiinciiiinines crsesensesiraranessessrssesssesssrsssssrasssssesses smnressrsnssasasssostasss 1
3 603 00 12-33 Stopper, Fuel, Cfshaft .. 1
4 603 00 17-23 Assy, Fuel Camshatft {includes items 5 through 13} .ooveeverceiecniniescemncerenrrscsnmsresessserees 1
5 603 00 12-22 Gear, INJECHDN PUMP .iviiiiiiiniiereiieiinntsiiiessisssessatssssssemsssesnsssssssssassnsosssasssnsssssassanes 1
6 603 00 12-23 Ball, INJECON PUMIP .viiviireerienineriinicsrinessestnsinssnssanranesssassssisssessastiosssssessr srasessnnssssesssraress 8
7 603 00 12-24 SIEBVE, GOVEITION oiiirieiiinriiriearsisiresasrnasiessensssnsssesrass sassatssresssasasrassearans snarssssssasissnten sentrar 1
8 603 00 12-25 Ball, GOVEITION .oc.veiieiieeerreressrererrsasrrarssssassesssrsessesenseessmesreassnaessasssnessaseesnsesssesssessssestesan 32
9 603 00 12-26 Case, GOVEIMOT Ball ... rceciiecresaneseas e s erarssmressanessrasasrasssssaresses msssssms ansnres 1
10 | 603 00 12-27 CTCHP corieriteieniern ittt e tersa s s sie s re st e trsassassessnassasnantantasessasnsanasnssasansrsnasansrnsrsarastons 1
11 603 00 12-29 Bearing, Ball ... e s s essena e ressans e s e sess 1
12 603 00 12-30 Key, Feathar, Short Camshafl ... s s 1
13 603 00 12-31 Camshaft, FUBL SHOM ...t is s csnntresisssbras rssrsssess s tassessssarassnss s srnsrssasarens 1
14 603 00 17-24 Beaning, Ball ...t i st s s s e e s s b e e e e e R b 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV44210XP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List

Page 8-27



DIESEL ENGINE

Page 9-28

FRONT
QF VEHICLE

000051-002

2007 HUV4421G, HUV44216GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Digsel Vehicles ilustrated Parts List



IDLE APPARATUS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 13-88 | GASKBL 8 X 10 i cicieeein vt rmrsmiers s sres s ras e ae s e srase s emmsa s s s saesas st st e b e e b 1
2 603 00 13-71 AP, BOILABSY 1 oveereieenrenresieiracsncssisaisaissiesssssessssasssenssssessassassres sesseessarvasesrssarassasansabans 1
3 603 00 13-81 Nut, L.ock, Special 1
4 B03 00 13-B2 | NUL SPEGIAL wuuvveererrveennissrescesssensessesssesestosssessesssssmssaressmssssessesessessassessesssnmssarsessansesnessantoss 1
5 603 00 17-25 | Assy, Idle Apparatus {includes items 6 through 11} ......eeerervreersnsrscrrereerernsessrsersesresres 1
8 603 00 13-70 Nut, M8 1
7 603 00 13-72 Nut, M8 1
8 603 00 17-26 Assy, Bolt, Adjusting (includes items 9 and 10) 1
9 603 00 35-96 Spring, Idle Apparatus 1
10 N/A Stud, idle Adjustment 1
11 603 00 28-00 Gasket, [dle Apparatus, REAL ... s s s smsesi s 2
12 603 00 17-28 Gasket, ldle Apparatus, FTONt ... e 1
13 [ 603 00 28-01 Bolt, Idle AQJUSHNG coeciiicicccccceccres e e e e e e rne rra e e sresr e e srea e e e beans ]

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesef Vehicles Mustrated Parts List

Page 3-29



DIESEL ENGINE

Page 9-30

000182-001

2007 HUV4421G, HUVA421GXP, HUV4421D0, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Hflustrated Paris List



STOP SOLENOID

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 603 00 17-30 Bolt, Solenoid, SR, D722 . oo eetreee e ee s e e e e e e reesee e e s e s b s e bbb e R s st 2
2 603 00 17-29 L3101 1= 1o 1o 2o o OO VU OO OO PO POV PIOPPPIPRY 1
3 603 00 18-15 Stay, Sop SOEN0DIH ..ccveirccereerrreirresrrer e s ronrsr e e ras prce b e oo s b et b A bbb bR bR e 1
4 603 00 18-16 O-Ring, Stop Solenoid 1
5 603 00 18-17 Balt, Stop SOIENOIA ..ot rsr s e b s 2
6 603 00 35-97 Washer, LOCK SPIING .oivviiieisimeeisimsicsimssisssresimsrme s s ssrssssssarssssasassssssissssosssssessssosss 2

2007 HUVA44216G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesef Vehicles llustrated Parts List Page §-31



DIESEL ENGINE

Page 9-32

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000057-602

2007 HUV3421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Paris List



ALTERNATOR

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 2 4
1 603 00 12-08 VEBIBIL ittt sttt ettt crassa s s e s e e e e e et e s e s e s b e e R e vt srs R e sae st e nnaee 1
2 603 00 13-35 PUHEY, FaN DIMVE Lottt rrernseresranesseraesarerestessansrassnssntessarasssvesssessasrnssansanas 1
3 603 00 13-43 BOM, MB X 1 X 20 e reraee e rnseresrnrsssssveransetsessesanevasns st ensnsne s ressansnassnssunsanan 2
4 603 00 16-83 Pulley, Water Pump 1
5 603 00 17-38 Alternator, 40-Amp 1
6 603 00 17-39 Stay, Alternator Assy, D722 1
7 603 00 17-40 Collar, Alternator Assy, D722 1
8 603 00 17-41 Cover, ARBMMEION ASSY, D722 oiiecreirreeereeassvriscerrssrstsssrsresrasrsissessnssntassssassssrasnassssssssnsiosss 1
9 603 00 17-42 Bolt, Alt, D722, AQJUSIED .c..eieveicierre e e s e sresnaerssssennns 1
10 603 00 17-44 Bott, Alt, D722, Drive Pulley 1
11 603 00 17-51 Boit, D722, Drive Pulley 4
12 803 00 18-19 Washer, Spring, D722, SEMET ....oovceeeccecre s re s e srsssseessss s bbasiasessessssssansensensss 1
13 60300 17-43 BOlt, AREINGLOF, LOWET ..ot rtreene s ens s sstsesra s sssesbas s tne s e e s b bas eaeab e b sunmanbnnan 1
14 803 00 35-98 Nut, Alternator, Lower ............ 1
15 503 00 18-21 Washer, Aiternator, Upper 2
2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles lustrated Farts List Page 9-33



DIESEL ENGINE

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
4 PLACES
TYFICAL
2 PLACES

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000053-002

Page 9-34

2007 HUV4421G, HUV44Z1GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles filusirated Parts List



INJECTION PUMP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION : QTy
12 3 4

1 603 00 13-85 Boit, Hex-Head, M5 X 0.75 X ittt s teeceetes s eeeeem b et e e enbem e e e eesemetm it 2
2 603 00 18-18 | Washer, Spring, M6, D722 4
3 603 00 13-87 NUE, SPECIAI 1evieeisirieiiee s ieesters it es et rr et smes s e s e sa e e s s s e etareaseereansrsnassrssentessentantyasensnseinns 2
4 603 00 13-88° | Shim, Injection PUMP, 0.20 MM e ccrtecre s s e rrameserr e ssmsssnrerrrresas sras s pasesmsanamsesens AR
5 603 00 13-89 ] Shim, Injection PUMP, 0.25 MM ccccioiieteiecevrcerenesseressrssssserneracssesnsrsronsassrssassssssessensranens AR
& 603 00 13-90 Shim, Injection PUmp, 0.30 MM cociiiiiereie et resrre e sees sevsessnsssreresasssssassnsessssaseassrssss AR
7 603 00 13-91 SO, MB X 25 rerrevreverirriererrassessserssrersresrerstersssssestssmesssns sesensssrassases sarsasssassasensrassssarassnsensrsns 2
B 603 00 13-83 Assembly, Fuel Injection Pump (includes items 9 through 11} .o 1
2] N/A Screw, Hollow, D722, Inf PUIIP «veiriiirsisesariaesssrmssesssssemseirssssersasssssmsasrassassases 1
10 603 00 13-84 JOINE, EYE coeecveieererraernremsreeseresersmssiaerassssseromssesastesesantestessasessassassnsssssestensasssassessasssnerssnnas 1
" ' N/A PUMP, INJECHON 1iveiiveieriererenrisiessie s ins s nsressessessessnasessearessnssnsassessanssnssesrassesses e astenns 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV44210XP Gasofine and Diesel Vehicles flustrated Parts List Page 9-35



DIESEL ENGINE //@‘

Page 9-36

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000054-002

2007 RUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D0, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diese! Vehicles Mustrated Paris List



SPEED CONTROL PLATE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
1 603 00 13-63 Gaskst, Contro! Plate 1
2 603 00 13-68 Bolt, MBX 1 X 30 . 2
3 603 00 13-69 Gashkel, B X 10 .o it ittt ettt et s s e ke en e e e p e s brmnevetar e Teprareieraset 2
4 603 00 14-56 [ BOIE, D722 .ottt ittt i et e et e e e bt sesaere st e s mne e s amaem reararrsanese e eenn T rearaesanraens 2
5 603 00 16-64 | Assembly, Speed Plate (Includes items 6 through 19} ..o ererrirrresrrsre s rsarmsessesarssrsrenes 1
6 603 00 13-55 Lever, Engine Stop 1
7 603 00 13-56 Nut, Speed Control 1
8 603 00 13-57 Lever, Speed COMIol ... st rs s s s s s banees 1
9 603 00 13-58 D RING, THX 1B ooorcrerrsrerrrerirsieisessesnsrersireasisnissirasrsrrsrasrassassns et anssarsssssnsssssnsssnssssasssssess 1
10 603 00 13-59 Plate, Speet CONIOL ... e eisies s sstes e sansessssarsorsassassssesssaressessssssasses 1
1" 603 00 13-62 D RING, FX T orerreeinrrrerisnrsssisisesusiossesserassnssearaasassasseatesrestasassasssasssasessssasasessssrassasssssasess 1
12 603 00 13-64 COMIEEN, LBVET ettt cie et tess st s trae et st e naam s reuam g erae et aa sanrnasneesrean 1
13 603 00 13-65 SPING, REIUM ©oevreiecreserernrsresierresinsecsnensans serresnatns e rasresras earessnssrasssassesnarasssasans sassonsassss 1
14 603 00 17-32 Cap, Speed Cntrl Pl1ate RIM cvvcerinicrsiess s errer eresses s s sss s ssassressarens s reasensrns 1
16 [ 60300 17-33 Pin, Spring, Spead PIalE ...t ansa e s sr s s nnes 1
16 N/A NUL, Spea CONIMDI oot r et et ssa s s seassssr e e sesassanesasss sessssrssssrnssrs 2
17 N/A Bolt, Speed Control .........irereeeniseerserre s e nresnes 2
18 603 00 13-60 LeVer, GOVEIMIOT ..t seten e e emeensreseessera sarensrassases 1
19 603 00 13-61 Shaft, Governor Lever 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUVA421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Digsel Vehicles ustrated Paris List Page 9-37



DIESEL ENGINE

am
58
3
Fa

TYPICAL
d PLACES

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

s

000055-001

2007 HUV4421G, RUVE421GXP, RUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel [ehicies Mustrated Parts List

Page 9-38



NOZZLE HOLDERS AND GLOW PLUGS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 12-41 Assy Pipe, D722 FUBl OVEr FIOW ..ot asss s ass 1
2 603 00 13-69 GASKEL, B X 0 ittt sttt s s be s s e e st deaa e b eas b b ab e e bt are s b ar e as 1
3 603 00 13-93 Cord, Glow Plug 1
4 603 00 13-94 U, NGB, I ottt et et et ee et on e s e s e e b4 hemmanb e sae s b et s s aae e s bab et e ba e b bt e 3
5 603 00 13-95 GIOW PILD -rrrereeee et ee it e e ec e ar e e st e cmaee e s b desens s s s eie s ebede e et singeadusabas 3
6 603 00 13-87 | S0TeW, WEShET et et br s o sbe bt s b e 2
7 603 00 13-98 Clamp, Plpe, Top 2
8 603 00 13-99 Pipe, INJBGHON, LBMt oo ccre e srrevreaecrssr e rerae s esaereesresereraneras vaavesearansssessasensrenaenrasaes 1
9 603 00 14-00 Pipe, INJection, RIGOE ... esenn s sessssrsesaesassansersasnssases 1
10 | 603 00 14-01 Pipe, INJection, MIdaIg ... st ssses s sasnessressasas s snsesaes 1
" 603 00 14-02 Clamp, PIPe, BOMOM ..ot cecrierricniiisiiessnsiasienrs s rasesssrasasienssaer seasesssrasacssseasesasnas sassnss 2
12 | 60300 14-03 Assy Pipe, Over Flow {includes items 13 and 14) 1
13 603 00 17-34 Clip, PiPe, REIUM .ot eeceercecirscees et e rsessvascsnessrsstrasaessssnsrasenneasastassresassnnsrnssnanessnsosnes 2
14 N/A HOSE, OVETTIOW ittt csre e sn e ins s esran s s ieas s b e st s b nens b anassasbs s seasnbanesaraes o basase i
15 603 00 14-05 SCIEW, AIF BIBBUEE ettt e as s et s san b e e s e s b s eas e b s e s ra b B e e s be 1.
16 603 00 17-35 Kit, Holder, Nozzle (includes items 17 through 18) ..o e 3
17 603 00 13-92 Assembly, Nozzle Holder 3
18 603 00 13-96 Seal, Heat .o creness s 3
19 603 00 14-04 Gasket, Nozzle 3
2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles uslrated Parts List Page 9-39



DIESEL ENGINE

ICAL

TYP
2 PLACES

®

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000056-002

Page 9-40 2007 HUV4421G, RUV421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasaline and Diesel Vehicles Nustrated Parts List



GOVERNOR COMPONENTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 603 00 13-87 SPriNG, GOVBITION oottt e n i e s e s era e ae st e st st st a it s ns e s sasas e sasssrasbesnassonsensen 1
2 603 00 13-76 Bolt, M5 X 0.75 X 25 .. 2
3 603 00 13-66 Spring, Start “ 1
4 603 00 17-36 | Assembly, Govemor Fork {includes items 5 through 9} 1
5 603 00 13-75 HOIABE, FOTK LBVET ..eeveeececorereereenniercrerescaessserasernssnsascusanressessansssssssessenstossensssnesnsssnsanens 1
6 603 00 13-77 Bolt, M X 075 X 11 oo rerrrirristrscensniessnsasiansssrestesssonsssasessessnsenessnessossensnssssassnsss 1
7 603 00 13-78 Washer, SPIING, M .o sares s ssass s e st s s e s assasressaesass st ans 1
8 N/A Lever, Fork, Middle, D722 CB 1
g N/A Assembly, Governor Fork Level, Lower, D722 CB {includes items 10 through 12) ........ 1
10 | 603 00 13-54 PN, SPRING creieeeisinirisciarsssens erecrssresassestastaeras restas shstasonssaseraessbasebasnshnstestsssntantanbenten 1
1 603 00 13-79 Shafl, FOTK LBVET oottt v ccre e vestasresteebesses s s sas st essomi arsenssmseas es s bt b sansmbesbnbemnnntes 1
12 N/A Lever, Fork, End, D722 CB ....ooicieremerreirerncnivitarsesssceissiastssssnssstonsssstanssasssasas sases 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasaline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List

Page 5-41



DIESEL ENGINE

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000058-001

Page 5-42 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diese! Vehicles Mustrated Parts List



STARTER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION - QTy n

1.2 3 4
1 603 00 14-17 [ Nut, D722, SIAMEE (.ot cees s vaemaecvc e rerssas e srcass e e srs e srasa s sarsna e saes 2
2 B03 00 18-20 [ Nut, MB, PIALE ...civiiiiiiiiiiii ittt it cr v s rerse s aerasassecnrenssesrevacassrsnasss prasans e ssas raseses 2
3 603 00 14-32 | Bolt, MBX 1.25 X 2B ... vn e sersaerasessres resesasses aser e arns e ssnareussentearaes 2
4 B03 00 14-33 [ MOLOn, SLEMEN oottt st s s e s b s e s bbbt 1
5 603 00 18-19 | Washer, Spring, D722, SIAMET .....ccvvricreererrerererrrsrerrerecsarmessssaersosssesessssessssssessessssstessonssassses 4 u

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasofine and Diesel Vehicles Musirated Parts List Page 9-43



TYPICAL2
PLACES

DIESEL ENGINE T
a®

TYPICAL 3

TYPICAL G
PLACES

PLACES

TYPICAL 2 /.

/. TYPICAL 3

PLAGES

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000062-002

Page 9-44 2007 HUV44216, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasofine and Diesel Vehicles Mustraled Parls List



VALVES AND ROCKER ARMS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
1.2 3 4
1 B03 00 14-22 | BOI, MB X 1 X B oo e ecentriscesieeentsseenssresssssrssssnsssrseses sesssessssaess sasbabesssssanssnsssmsressansenses 2
2 603 00 14-34 | Washer, D722, Plain, Rocker 2
3 {60300 14-36 | Washer, ROCKET A ..ocvicueieieieecneemerere s sssssssssssestisssssssssnssssestssassess b s s sasessessesssasssssssone 2
4 503 00 14-38 Pin, 8pring, D722, ROCKET ... rrevrerenrirerenisseensssssesssressesssensssassessrssssssssasssnsesssssans 1
5 603 00 14-40 | Assy Rocker Arm (includes items B through 8) ... vvi e iemrseeres s insesresesrseessessssases 6
6 603 00 14-35 INUL MB e rer i s sres s st e e e st s e sasvan s ses e be ssassnabarsae e ba b et ebbabaatbane 6
7 603 00 14-37 SCrew=-AdJUSHING ...crieceererieiernesenrns e res e et a et e et e bbb be st s tt s bems s emsabeebeberannrte bene 6
8 7 N/A AT, ROCKET <.eoioiirrvenes s emtrmine e e e e s s sassanssra s sbessssnscatanbsess ons 1
9 603 00 14-42 Shaft, Rocker Arm 1
10 603 00 14-43 SPring, ROCKEE ATIT coverveiiiienenisissessnireserecssererraseatessessessessrassateets sessntsstnsammsnssrssnsrenrensssearenes 2
11 603 00 14-45 Collet, VEIve SPFNG, SBE i inininsirsrcisciscesne e et e e s bes bt sess s sseemeeresreaneassrassasassesseon 8
12 | 60300 14-46 Cap, VAIVE, D722 1.ttt riceerenressrenssasessarasinassscsnbostsssssrstesssssssasassassantsnronsrarassseassre ]
13 | 603 00 14-47 | SPrNG, VAIVE oottt rcersseesnesres s s ississses s ss st ssbotn st sntesmanbaressesnesarsonassarostonsrarsae 6
14 6
15 ]
16 K]
17 3
18 3
19 3

603 00 14-48
603 00 14-49
603 00 14-52
603 00 14-53
603 00 14-41
603 00 14-39

Retainer, Spring ..
Seal, Valve Stem

VaIVE, EXNGUSE «.evveeireceec vt sss s sssss s bt sbom b e et baestees bamearerasaasnnssssasnsenessasensenane

Valve, Inlet

Bracket, Rocker Arm, D722 Cb

Bolt, Rocker Am

2007 HUV44216G, RUV4421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Wustrated Parts List

Page 9-45



DIESEL ENGINE

TYPICAL
3 FLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

000063-002

Page 9-46 2007 HUV44216G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Digsef Vehicles iflustrated Parts List



DIESEL INLET MANIFOLD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q7Y
123 4
1 B03 00 1420 | Bolt, MB X T K 45 oot crc e et et e e sk eae e ek sk be e bbb b b e bt e sae e st eres 3
2 BO3 00 14-56 | BOI, D722 . oorrcerreeecrrercemam e e e e ccempeee e mc semt by et b bee e em oo s e heebomesabacd b s bbb e bt e b ea bbb abes 2
3 603 00 14-18 | Assembly, intake Manifold (includes items 4 through B} ..oeeeeeer et 1
4 603 00 14-19 Gasket, INtake ManIfold .......oovvvrveiree s s res st b s st e s b bs bbb b s bas 1
5 603 00 18-22 PIPE, Braathar oot ren s s e rr b e s s e b bs 1
6 N/A Manifold, INEAKE ...cc.vorriireree st ras et rs s s e sa s re s s ras e anens aeanbenats 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUNV4421GXP, HUV4421D0, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List Page 9-47



DIESEL ENGINE

TYPICAL
3 PLAGES

FRONT
OF VEHICLE

(00064-001

Page 9-48 2007 RUY4421G, HUV4421GXP, RUV44210, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesef Vehicles Musirated Pans List



EXHAUST MANIFOLD

ITEM PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTy

603 00 14-21
603 00 14-23
603 00 14-24
603 00 14-25
603 00 14-26
603 00 17-52
603 00 17-53

~N @R W

12 3 4

Cover, Heat Proof
S, MB X 26 oo sttty e e e re e st s e s e s aesaaeres b s e e et as b e e es b et eatasshebastes
Gasket, Ex-manifold
NUt, FIANGE, MB, DS ..t er et e rrcrnrsserresesssarstesesssassas searabessensanterss seanssanrs
Bolt, Flange Head, M6 X 1 X 16
Manifold, Exhaust, D722
Boft, D722, Exhst Manfld Cover

..........................................................................................

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUVA421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List

Page 9-49



DIESEL ENGINE/ ®\

©)

|

&
o7

[O
@QOOG\G
®

o
w

-

8

22

Lo}

(00065-001

Page 9-50 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUVA421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Hustrated Parts List



GASKET KITS

ITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTry

SalsoronldeecNouswNn

BN N NRMNNMN
o b wWN = O

603 00 17-55
603 00 09-96
603 00 12-02
603 00 13-63
603 00 13-69
603 00 14-06
603 00 14-10
603 00 14-19
603 00 14-24
603 00 1449
603 00 14-55
603 00 14-60
603 00 17-56
603 00 12-12
603 00 12-42
603 00 12-62
603 00 12-63
603 00 13-33
603 00 13-42
603 00 13-58
603 00 13-62
603 00 13-63
603 00 14-59
603 00 28-00
603 00 17-31
603 00 17-62

12 3 4

Kit, Gasket Upper, D722 (includes items 2 through 12)
Gasket, Exhaust Diesel
ORing, 8X7

......................................................

Gasket, TRHEMMOSIAL ovocevseereeeerrevsseeesersessessaoreseesenesessosssessssesensasssssssees

Gasket, 6§ X 10
O Ring, 30 X 36

GASKEL, HEAH COVET ..iviivieiirrsiesssersnarnrissesissesssressrasasssesssrassassessatosssssss sasossrabessossssasssses

Gasket, Intake Manifold

Gasket, EX-MANITOIL ..o esesrrrnr s s essreiassss s bessassssbosssessssbesesommstbosbosmns

Seal, Valve Stem
Gasket, Cylinder Head

Gasket, Watel FIANGE ....ccviriiecievrirsessrisrsmssriss sisessrssesiassasesios sassnsesmessssenssaessasssssarsss

Kit, Gasket Lower, D722 (includes items 14 through 26)
ORing, 18 X 13

....................................................

..............................................................................................................

Gasket, Oll PUMP ..o rcecrvciecniresiercessssssessassssesessessssmessieeasarans

Gasket, Bearing Case
Gasket, Cover
O Ring, 23 X 26

ORing, 19 X 16
ORing, 9X7
Gasket, Control Plate
ORing, 20 X 17

Gasket, Water Pump, D722

..............................................................................................................

Gasket, ldie APPEratUS, REAE v cciecticeiercrvetrrss e rrs e ereerserssnsmnesses s sssssassatarssssssatens

Gasket, Gearcase, D722

................................................................................................

Gasket, FUBI PUMP, D722 ...t s s s e s b an s e ens

FETRE N N JE N U ST R T [ T T G % [ U U Y T S G S Y, S WU S Y

2007 HUV4421G, RUV4421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Musirated Paris List

Page 9-51



DIESEL ENGINE

Page 9-52

CONNECTING
ROD SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

000066-001

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUVA4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles iflustrated Paris List



PISTON KIT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY n

12 3 4

1 603 00 17-57 Kit, Piston Rebuild, D722 (includes items 2 through 8) .o eseainns 1

2 603 00 12-56 Assy Piston Ring, D722 Std 4

3 603 00 13-38 GirGlp, PISION PIN <o vrrrerreeresirtrsrstrstrt s ses e sssssss s anrssbssarestesrestessassissstons oo taeioss 2

4 603 00 13-40 PN, PISION e ecrr it e st r et e e s v r s s e e a s e b s b b S e AL b ead e st as b bt baeseen 1

5 603 00 17-18 Piston, D722, S ..evveoreverrivercieniiereitescerssseesssssssrarssssrasvessasses sssssstontosmsssiostsssansesnssans 1 n
B 603 00 17-58 Bushing, Piston Pin, D722 ......cccercireierrseeseersmerssisss ssss soress sossssiontostommssmboassasesassms 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUVA421GXE, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasofine and Diesel Vehicles Iiustrated Paris List Page 9-53






FUEL, INTAKE, & GOVERNOR | 1'0




10

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

'
TYPICAL
\ 2 PLACES
v -

000672-001

Page 10-2 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, RUV44210, and HUV442TDXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles tustrated Parts List



FUEL SYSTEM — KAWASAKI GASOLINE VEHICLES

Sl 10

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1.2 3 4
1 N/A Instl, Fuel System, FhE80d {includes items 2 through 9) ...ccueieecreecr v e ne s 1
2 603 00 01-49 Clamp, 0,460 RO HOSE ...vvvceiieieeee it isiires s istessess st ena e saeesmeemnesmsesas sasss senassassasssnsrons 4
3 603 00 01-85 Clamp, 0.307 1D HDSE ..vviccriiseiriiesinsisisetserss i sesttae s st enes et oaesesamrasasssnsseanesssasssvesernesesns 2
4 603 00 04-65 Hoseg, Fual, VENE, 227" LONG .vcvieivieaiesisiteseictest e teaeseaeeernecsvssonsersssssssssssessessessessessasonsnn 1
5 603 00 05-03 VEIME BAMD 1oviiiiies et eneree s essrns sesbsstan et e s bt nene s sasss e eserssssersnasasessssnssnsbonsonsosssoses 1
6 603 00 00-08 Filter, FUL 30 MICTON coeiceereieirieisiesnsscssi s s nseeecse s cesrenssassonessesosssonsons srsssssesrsseasssaces 1
7 603 00 10-00 SHraD, TANK, FUBL c.oveieiitcie et tente e et ce e vess e ses v e sevasssmssasssssresssosssnasensassosasseass 1
8 603 00 13-08 Lock Nut, FIg M8 X 1.25 NYIOR et sse v e sns st sas s s rn s s saeas 1
9 603 00 33-04 Hose, Tank To Filter, FRBBOT ... i vrrrsrcsnesrcrnireseesevassns s esses sessesessssssssessssonas 2

B BB

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV44210XP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles fustrated Parts List Page 10-3



0

B2 B

1

00081-004

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Nlusirated Parts List

Page 10-4



- FUEL SYSTEM — HONDA GASOLINE VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO, DESCRIPTION QTy
1234
1 NIA Instl, Fuel System, Honda {includes items 2 through B} ......c...cceivrevireierareserminsrnsrssssrsnense 1
2 603 00 01-85 Clamp, 0,307 ID HOSE ciieueerieceeieecmmenmiercentenrcrrsremsem e easasssaesaessassreerasasssassasssressesassnsessoss 2
3 603 00 04-65 Hose, Fuel, Vent, 22" Long 1
4 603 00 05-03 VENEBAMD .ottt sraere v ee e sa e craarareseun e s s st e rnsssnsven eere sevravensananensons 1
5 603 00 12-08 Nut,mB,all Metal Lock ...coevcrecvreeermresrannrens 1 ﬂ
6 603 00 09-68 Clamp, Hose, Ctb 13mm ..cccrvevvvvcrreneenee 2
7 603 00 10-00 Strap, Tank, Fusl ...cecnrienceecnaens 1
B 603 00 13-09 Hose, Tank To Filter, Gas .. s s 1

2007 HUV44216G, HUV442T1GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles lustrated Parts List Page 10-5



000082-004

Page 10-6 2007 HUV4421G, HUVA421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Nustrated Parts List



FUEL TANK — GASOLINE VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 2 3 4
1 603 00 09-50 | Asm, Tank, Fuel, Gas, 4x4 (includes items 2 through 14) 1
2 603 00 01-73 Serew, #10-16 Hex-Head Hi-Lo ....vvevvvevvvivnirrciccsennes s 5
3 603 00 01-74 Sending Unit, FUBI LBVEI* ..ot v recs s sreseesssess s s enee 1
4 603 00 02-41 INSUIBHION GIOMMIEL c..vvereeeieerreiirecere e rier e s erees s s s assass s bbb it sbsab b oo s ana bt bonesesans 1
] 603 00 02-42 VENE, FUBI TATK <eevvreercrrecsereerivinisereirsnenenins e esssssresssesssestassnssssmsnmsensanes sessmmsnanssmest semes 1
B G603 00 00-61 Washer, #10 Split Lack 1
7 NIA Wire Asm, Blk, 170mm 1
8 N/A Wire Asm, Org, 170mm 1
9 603 00 30-57 GAasket, RUDDET ...ttt te e as e e eee st e resm s ra s b seser e ae e sonsersnassasrans 1
10 | 60300 15-88 Valve, PICkUD TUDE, FUBH ..ottt rcems e e eraresbeseresb e e ses e esenssabvees 1
11 603 00 25-28 Cap, Fuel Tank, GasOliNG ...ttt s esaesarsr e eresasbsssessensensensenss 1
12 N/A Tank, FUBL GAS5, A% ...ttt e e tee s e e cereaeesranenes sesnnernbersssssansinssas s sassass 1
13 603 00 00-51 Washer, #10 Type A Flat 1
14 603 00 00-97 NUt, #10-32 Brass HEX .ovoreinninicircimeieemiee e ereesressessnssnssmssnses 1

* Note: Must replace fuel sending unit gasket when servicing this

component.

2007 HUV4421G, HUIV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV44210XP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Musitrated Parts List

Page 10-7

10



10

B BB

Page 10-8

000081-003

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and RUV4421DXP Gasaline and Digsel Vehicles ilustrated Parts List



FUEL SYSTEM - DIESEL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
N/A | Asm, Fuel Systemn, Kubota (includes items 2 through 21) i ssrcsensecienns
603 00 04-57 Clamp, Green Hose
603 00 01-85 Clamp, 0.307 ID Hose .......
603 00 04-65 Hose, Fuel, Vent, 22" LLong
603 00 05-03 VENE BATD ..ovveiiiirirrin it esseessne e esceare st caa e b srs et s es s s bes b s b aas bbb e b erbsbbsbns brebesbnsbenn

P U mphEPhDRlRIoee~Noo & wh =

N D
- O

603 00 08-69
603 00 09-65
603 00 09-69
603 00 10-00
603 00 10-05
603 00 10-06
603 00 10-07
603 00 10-08
803 00 10-08
603 00 16-80
603 00 00-42
603 00 10-15
603 00 13-08
603 00 15-87
603 00 16-67
603 00 04-43

Screw, M8X1.25X30, Hex
P-clamp, Insulated 1.75 In
Clamp, Hase, C TAMM ottt ceeee v cee v eene e esrressavsrasarsssssssrersasarsrennestense
Strap, TANK, FUBL vttt v sse s e te s nares e e rsseresssssssrn s rasrasareres
Hose, Tank To Preflter DHESEI i it eececeeeceerssrva e rrevssnrsserasessnrsessasssssnssssnressesonsnse
Hose, Fuel Prefilter TO PUIMIP ..ot creaareersnniianeresersrsssrsressersssnissrsssensssss ssnnsesssase
Hose, FUBI PUMP TO FIBI ..t tieccmcrncrnsccrnesinemsessressessserssrssrsssnsassesreniossassaser vt sees
Hose, FUuel FIEE TO ENQ ..ot iecccerrecrnnernceraeisaeernssaeerenseresrasnesnseesrassresassanssassus
Hose, Fuel Return
FIEr ASSY, FUBL oo n s e e aenae st sanenaone

FIRBE, FUBL et r e rnrs s s s s vve s s ranrasrnes srnesrntsstensteranasn

Adapter, 90, B/M1B TUDE ..o rrrcrcreeses s ssesaee e sesstsmasassnssssnsrsesassasraaressnsanen
Lock Nut, Flg MB X 1.25 NYION .. eenerctrsvare s sssesensssesrscssssnstsssessanssassressrsssenss
Screw, M6 X 1 X 25 Thd Form .......
Plate, Fuel/Oll System ...............
Bolt, MB X 1.25 X 30 .oeireecereerrenrieiiniessstscsesserssessns e snsssessnssssosessnsssnasessarsssatesassarsssssnts

[ TR Sy % [ N TSR Wk Wt W S (. [ A O = » N 4 s [ e N L e Y

2007 HUV4421G, RUV4421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles iustrated Parts List

Page 10-9

10

E BB



10

Page 10-10

000082-005

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles llusirated Paris List



FUEL TANK - DIESEL VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
. 12 3 4
1 603 00 09-49 Asm, Tank, Fuel, Dsl, 4x4 (includes items 2 through 18) ...cccvvcirviinieennsreresmsesressees 1
2 603 00 01-73 Screw, #10-16 HeX-HEead HisLo ... e certcssiee st resessaneraeserssssasessarsessassssnens 5
3 603 00 01-74 Sending Unit, FUBI LEBVEE ™ ... ss e e s s nasas s s s s sas s s nane 1
4 G03 00 02-41 INSUIETON GIOMIMEL ..ot reretrersnes et r e e s st st as e e s sssasnsssnssvarsstesersssnessnssnsassnennes 1
5 603 00 02-42 VENE, FUBI TANK v v ererr e rresaesaesneetsensesirnssesbessesvasssnssnssntesosnassrassasersssssease sones 1
8 603 00 00-61 WESHEL, H10 SPHELOCK 1eveveresrrrererrrssarnaerreniesissmstresesessssssssssns s sssssesssssrsssssssssssssssassas sasssn 1
7 NIA Wire ASM, BIK, TT0MIT coviirrinirrirnieriesienresime e res it icneres e nsebessesssbasnsshessosbassssns samemesnsssenean 1
8 N/A Wire Asm, Org, T70MM ooveete s b bbbt s e b e 1
9 603 00 09-51 Bushing, LiNg, REIUM oottt sas e sens sttt am e s aeane e s smne 2
10 603 00 09-52 EIDOW, 90 BAMDEU ...ovvieece e et eirstna e st stis et et e et em b et b ebesbesbe et s rabramerersessaesneansones 1
i1 603 00 11-52 PICKUR TUDE, FUBI oottt et ere et s eaicsns et sae st eseems entes s ebeemebeasens sssennsntansantensansensen sacs 1
12 603 00 11-87 Cap, FUBI(THESBI) .ot sens it s tin s e see s s et e er e e ss s e saees rnncne s mnnon crns 1
13 603 00 30-57 GASKEE, RUDDET ..ottt tht et reeeecem e asra e peveseranteressnnresessnesnnens 1
14 N/A Tank, FUBl, DS], 4Xd ... et crer s rtts s e treeee e reve aesera st e nasen s e sesnnessas esanes 1
15 603 00 00-51 Washer #10 TYPE A FIAt ...ttt s reeacr e rra e s et e srr vt assressberannarens 1
16 603 00 00-97 NUL, #10-32 Brass HEX voeeviiei ettt cre e s veseras s s vsresraes vssasrtesnsrassres srssas s sacs 1

* Note: Must replace fuel sending unit gasket when servicing this
component.

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Hlustrated Parts List

Page 10-11

10

B BB



10

Page 10-12

000673-001

2007 HUN44216G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUY4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Hllustrated Parts List



CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY, KAWASAKI

GASOLINE VEHICLES
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4

603 00 37-95 Assembly, Carburetor, FHB80D {includes items 2 through 33) ... 1

603 00 38-07 Jet, Push [N#98, FhBBOM .....cocvivecrivenrrercirncre e esee e resers e sesssssesstsstsassbestasstestastoesosmt s oses AR

603 00 38-06 Jet, PUsh [N #89, FhBBOM .....cc..ocvvierrirrerrserermiesnenes s sssisessecbess s cssbesessemets sasesenee e nsn AR

603 00 38-05 Jet, Push N #1302, FRBBOO ...cvveieicerei e cs s ces s sass sttt e en s et en s e e sens

603 00 37-99 Gasket, FHBBOD ....cvvvcviveririreirrre e e rneesee v asssvessesssssssasssssimsssssssssnsines

603 00 37-98 Gasket, Carburetor, Dia. 52

603 00 37-97 Gasket, Cover, FHEBOD ..o iccineriisee i sietese s es e seseavsresensnsessnssons

603 00 37-96 Cover, SIow Passage, FHBBOD ...ttt ceeeeseereecvsrasssessseesssosssnsersntosssssssssnntans

603 D0 37-04 Valve, Throttle, FHBEBOD ...ttt e ereraesresessesrsssssassen s ssiassnersssnssesenen

603 00 37-83 Valve, Float, FHBBOD ...t ittt ee e s e resrearss s aerrssssisasnsses st esbentrssssasansnns

deldsaranidcoNoarwna

€ G OF G PR R RN NN NN NN
LN 2o Oo~N®GRWN =0

603 00 37-92
603 00 37-91
603 00 37-90
603 00 37-89
603 00 37-88
603 00 38-00
603 00 37-86
603 00 37-83
603 00 37-75
603 00 37-87
603 00 37-85
603 00 37-84
603 00 37-82
603 00 37-81
603 00 37-80
603 00 37-79
603 00 37-78
603 00 39-66
603 00 37-77
603 00 37-76
603 00 37-74
603 00 37-73
603 00 37-72

Float, Carburetor, FHE80D
Shaft, Carburetor, FH880D
Shaft, Carburetor, Throtile
Valve, Carburetor, FHE80D
Assembly, Chamber, Float, FHE80D (includes items 16 through 19)
Gasket, Carburetor, FHBBOD ... e ereveertcoaecsnsessesersssstesssssnss assessenssasss
Solenoid, Carburetor, FHG80D ...
Screw, Drain, Carburetor .............
Spring, Carburetor, FHEBOD ..o vrvre s sn e
Needle, Jet, FHEBOD ... eeeeeeeeerereevearevrra e rverste s sarsasseesenesebessssan s ersssssssastnanasson
Heater, Carburetor, FHBBDD .......coieecorimerrrimssersieeirsressssssssessssesssessee eareatrreastssats st saatss
Screw, Carburetor, M3 X 6 ...occievvevivirvrrererirneneneren OO
Spacer, Carburetor, FHEB0D
Pin, Carburetor, FHBBOD ....cvvceinircriinriiensinasrmensneinsrsssssssssessasssasssorsrsisns
O-Ring, Carburetor, Dia, 6.5
O-Ring, Carburetor, FHE80D
O-Ring, Carburetor, DIB. D ..t rersrsssseass e bssssesss e seersseneresanrans
Plug, Expanslon, Carburetor
Seal, Carburstar, Dia, 5.9
Seal, Carburetor, FHE80D
Collar, Carburetor, FHEB0D
Screw, Carburetor, M ... e e ae e Letettas et st rt e ety anaena bt verenerre
Screw, Carbureton, M4 ...t s rse s st st bas bt bbb st emne e smsanmerns

LS I |G R S U Wy X, JEE G 5, [RUE UL U D S S |, U (T (T G PU NI U S O MUK W R X S UK R G O X ]

2007 HUV4421G, HUNV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Musirated Parts List

Page 10-13

10

B BB



10

TYPICAL 2
4 PLACES

TYPIGAL
2PLACES

SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE
ONLY

000673-002

Page 10-14 2007 HUV44216G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Musirated Parts List



CARBURETOR INSTALLATION — KAWASAKI GASOLINE

VEHICLES
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 603 00 03-29 WAESHEE MB FIBE .eovicrmiiitteeesicie e e esnevesseaesrsresasssesss e e st e ae et b aebetemtemeammsvermsssnsrs 2
2 603 00 38-55 BRI, FD ettt ettt eee e re s erssare s e e s s asas s st esst e bne s et emebenesmeeteresenna s enens 1
3 603 QO 38-53 Gasket, CaAMDUIBLON, FI v eceeeeeceeceerreercrveee e e se e e s e sneassesasstesseseseemeases e nensensenssnssens 2
4 603 00 38-52 Gasket, MaNIFOI, FR ..o rerrimerreresteertesrsressess s e es s st seetoeseeteeseessnrentassresseesssnsas 2
5 603 00 38-51 Gasket, Al FIIEE Fh oo ccerrinreesreresererne s esss s resrastoetoeteetoe e earesssensenoareessaseaseses 1
6 603 00 38-50 INSUIEON, MBNIFOI, FR e rrerr et ie e es s st e b as s seeeoeen s eramentanresaereesseessesanes 1
7 603 00 38-49 MaRIfold, INBKE, FR et ensarsnsas et saee st sees s s ssme b asson st st s ens e eesas s ansases 1
8 603 00 3B-32 Pipe, INtake AdAPLEL, FR ettt ettt eeeeeeesoe s ret s sseessasessnsensesssens 1
9 603 00 38-31 Clamp, CrankCase VBME FH oot tetseeeee e seeesressemsensessesserssensesssessens 1
10 603 00 3B-30 Tube, CrankCase VENL, FH ..ottt e eoe e e e sseesasvessase saeessesnssesssseans 1
iAl 603 00 38-20 Bolt, Flanged, M& X 20, Kaw 4
12 [ 603 00 38-03 Nut, CarBUIEIOT, MB ...evevieerivaresrerereees e ssest e e ceeeresresasssa et estsesssseneansassensesesnsssssessssssen 2
13 (60300 38-02 Screw, Carburetor, M4 X 20 ....ccceevevvvvierivarirsiennens 1
14 | 603 00 38-01 Bolt, Flg, Carburetor, M6x105 2
2007 HUVA421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV442TDXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicies Mustrated Parts List Page 10-15

10

B BB



10

HONDA GASOLINE VEHICLE

TYPICAL 4

TYPICAL 2
PLACES

000020-001

Page 10-16 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles lustrated Parts List



CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY, HONDA GASOLINE VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy

1234 E
1 603 00 14-61 Carburetor, Seal Shaft (includes items 2 through 13) v e 1
2 603 00 13-19 Jet, GX620, #102 {8000 ft. and higher (2438 m and higher)} ..o, 1
3 603 00 13-20 Jet, GX620, #105 {5000-B000 ft. (1524-2438 M)) .eeveevererrrerereerierisierereseesveseesensesesesaeens 1
4 603 00 13-21 “Jet, GXB620, #108 (0-5000 f, (0-1524 M) weorvvrrmeriecreessessereseetsesesssessemstestes seneeaessenenen 1

5 603 00 14-63 Nozzle, Main 1 n
6 603 00 14-64 Float Sat ......ooeerrrreeererenreorercreninens 1
7 603 00 14-65 Gasket 36t ..o 1
8 603 00 14-66 SCIBW Set, DIAIN ettt st ee s srs e as s cravrarsrsessersessrestessensresrassbnaressres 1
9 | 60300 14-67 BCIEW-WESHET M8 X 14 .eooriieeeiceettesicteeeieeesesssess e sesssssssessssstesssesssasre st rasones 4
10 603 00 14-68 Valve Assy., SOIEN0Id ...oceceveeriererccieie e tem e em e 1
11 603 00 14-69 Screw-Washer, M5 X 12 2
12 603 00 16-B8 Screw Set, Left ..o 1
13 603 00 16-89 Screw Set, RIGNL ittt e re s s e ne e et en 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUVA42TGXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasofine and Diesel Vehicles Hlustrated Parts List Page 10-17



GASOLINE

TYPICAL 2

Il vence @m /D
5

TYFICAL 2

G
@ O

TYPICAL4
PLACES

000021-001

Page 10-18 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List



CARBURETOR INSTALLATION — HONDA

GASOLINE VEHICLES
ITEM | PART NO. PESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4 B
1 603 00 09-40 Bracket, ChOKE CADIE .viecieeicr ittt eeeeee et et eecemtemse st e ssesabeeseemesmesnssonsasensesesssanes 1
2 603 00 11-15 Insert, Adapter, CarbUrBLOT ... ...t s sre s es b sas s e ass bbb 2 .
3 603 00 11-82 Gaskel, AdApLET, CAIBUTBIOT ...t e e s s ses b s bt s bbb bt emnnae 1 o
4 |6030013-01 | Screw Tapping, M5 X 0.8x10 ............. 2
5 603 00 13-13 Adapter, Intake Honda GX620 1 n
6 603 00 14-70 Clip, Breather TUDE ....cvvcvvreenmerssreseresmsessnsssessassessassarnesssassaes 1
7 603 00 14-71 Grommet, RESEIVE TANK crvviveivierrisssesvessronssosse st sembe seeaceseernaens 1
8 603 00 14-72 Bolt, Flange Head, M& X 1 X 120 2
9 603 00 14-73 Pump Assy., Fuel, Sup 1
10 [ 603 00 14-74 TUDE, Breathiar ittt ers et rne s v e s sen st enn e enn 1
Kl 603 00 14-75 Stay, FUBTPUMP oottt teraiesresaerersrsrnssnarsnesrarssensse s saeen 1
12 603 00 14-76 Gaskel, CarbUretor ...t 2
13 603 00 14-77 INSUIBTON, CaIBUIEIOT ...vtieivcivrerieerreereerrerrireiressrestrssaressestessasassesss sessessamsssameassnnssarasers 1
14 | 603 00 14-78 Srew-Washer, M6 X 16 X 2
15 1603 00 14-79 TUBE B, FUBL et veresiscrsrsnsr e ses s s st e rs s s 1s st bt sttt s et eemvaseesamenonnaesesnesseasensas 1
16 603 00 14-80 Tub, DIBPRTBOIM c.eirreieiner e entesn et sne s ssas b es st s s s e m s seeeasresaessersnnrsas sonsrenssemtonass 1
17 | 603 00 14-81 Clip, TUBRE, BTO et vrnrivreeienrinsieniesseresassssssins et st ssssssestssbsbemmemsemesessmrnssnerasnanes 3
18 | 603 00 00-37 FIEEE, FUBL oo ieneeiresueseneesesee e e ns s s sass s e se s abs s mer e e smssrmn s ean s s s en 1
19 (603 00 14-82 Clip, Wire Harness 1
20 | 60300 14-83 Bolt, Flange Head, M6 X 11 X 4 -2
21 603 00 14-84 Gasket, Intake MaNIFOIH .....crvviviieiiiee et e s et st seesrassrenss JOTUPRUON 2
22 | 603 00 14-85 Manifold, 1N vttt s 1
23 | 60300 14-86 Bolt, Socket, MB X 1.25 X 45 4
24 | 603 00 16-68 Spring, Continuity, Solenold ............ 1
25 | 603 00 16-97 TUBE A, FUBH ottt st ae st e ren e asarrs s trs s sassavonne 1

2007 RUVA421G, HUV44216XP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Hlustrated Parts List Page 10-19



1

0

TYPICAL
3 PLACES

000536-005

Page 10-20 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUY4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles lustrated Pants List



CABLES - KAWASAKI GASOLINE VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1.2 3 4 .
1 603 00 38-38 Instl, Cable, Awd, Fh680d (includes tems 2 thiough 7) .o crereererresee s e svass e 1
2 603 00 10-94 SPrNG cocciververeersenemrnrseraeraes 1
3 603 00 11-43 Clip, Brake Line ....occevveeeicnreerenrenen, 4
4 603 00 38-37 Cable, Accel, Awd, Gas, Fh680d 1
5 603 00 38-36 Cable, Choke, AWd, FRBBOG ....c.covrormecrirectiniresiniesssnssessssae et sssesa s eas e se e s sasrases 1
6 603 00 20-63 Tie Wrap, 8" Nylon 1
7 603 00 39-83 Ring, Retaining ...ccccvemeeens 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Hustrated Parts List Page 10-21



1

0

Page 10-22

000536-001

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Wustrated Parts List



CABLES — HONDA GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1.2 3 4 n
1 N/A Instl, Cables, Gas {includes items 2 through B ....cvvcivimneceinis s s st s eeeeee 1
2 603 00 01-18 NUL, 174-2B HEX JBIM ..o reressieieirserseresessarssasrassesarseressessssesassosssesasssessessasmssnssassas 2
3 603 00 11-43 Clip, Brake LINE 1.evoerrrirnsicisnrinnit e er s st st st et reen 5
4 603 00 11-89 §*  Cable, TransmiSsion Shifl ... sttt etes s s st s s e seeemeses e smes 1
5 603 00 12-89 JOINt, Ball, 348 DA eevvererreeieniireinenreiner s e ieesnsrasssesssesssssessaetoseimtombomtessansassommessranessnns 2 n
6 603 00 35-58 Cable, Accelerator, AWD, Ga5 ...criiriricrenenerneesiessssssissssssssssssmstsrsensassestastestassessossons 1
7 531 30 81-72 Cable, Choke, AWD ... irs s s siessseeae e s ereceersersrecsenssesarsasnesansesrassnssras 1
8 603 00 29-63 T8 WEED, 8" NYION .oceiiiineseninrensessinssstassst et rieaeenssesaesasssensessssnersnssarorsrsssssmsssntonsons 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Hustrated Parts List Page 10-23



10

Page 10-24

000536-002

2007 HUV4421G, HUVA4ZT1GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasofine and Diesel Vehicles fflustrated Parts List



CABLES - DIESEL VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12324
1 603 00 01-19 NUL, 174-ZB HEX JBIM ..ottt ceree sttt st s ss e enesrs e sens e smses s snesmnas semensesens 2
2 603 00 11-43 Clip, Brake LINE .oorerorcree ittt tes s et eeee g serasn s rs s arassrassasssases asse s abrassasnae 3
3 603 00 11-89 Cable, Transmission Shift ..ot versrssssssrsssrrsrebass et srass sersessnseassen 1
4 603 00 11-93 Cable, ACCEBIBIAtor, DIBSEI ...viveecirciiriesreieeiisis i cesemesterassreeresrssrssssresssssessessessons srassensenesansnn 1
5 603 00 12-89 JOINt, BEM, 346 DA ...eorieerininiieerieseernesstesiestestesseteesemsesssssessensinsontonsonsontosssemsessemsessemnessensesere 2 n
6 603 00 29-63 Tig WIED, B NYION ..ottt e ses e s s e b e esa e be s nasansensssssenssossnesssansnes L]

2007 HUVA4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV442TDXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List Page 10-25



10

Page 10-26

000026-002

2007 HUV44216G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV44210XP Gasoline and Diesef Vehicles ustraled Parts List



ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY - STYLE A

Sl 10

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
12 3 4
1 603 00 13-06 Bolt Flanged Head, MB X 1.25 X 85 ..cciieirrrtiresseererems e es e sm e rrssassrtsssesnesssessssassssesss 2
2 603 00 13-08 Lock Nut, FIg MB X 1.25 NYIDM ..ciieeriesienscsseirissennerssssris s sssesssssrsrasasssssssrmssessssassessesssssssssses 2
3 603 00 38-34 | Asm, Accelerator Pedal (includes ltems 4 through 19) ..o sss s 1
4 603 00 12-99 NUt=-mBx1.0 FING All Mt LOCK .oeoeeieeieiceecretereereeresrescreressrsrresscsssess cenassesessessbssssssessenseness 3
5 N/A Pulirod, Spring, COMPIESSION ...ccviceeieieeirarearesresrearesrmaresssarssrioiescessessssssisssmssesesssasensss 1
6 603 00 10-55 BUSHING, GrEaSBIBSS ...viiiceiereerreerseiasinrrness creraersesesssssssessssnssssesssssssssosessussommestsesnsesansans 4
7 N/A Spring, Comp, Pedal, PUNrOt ...ttt eeee e vrmae e rre e rassaeraneas 1
8 N/A Washer, Retalning Spring, 7mm ..... 2
9 NFA Guide, Cable, Accelerator ... 1
10 N/A Weldment, Bracket, Pedal .......... 1
11 N/A SPRNG, TOFSIOM 1ol ittt st ten i st e s sy resesae e e s s avearor et e raer s esasssssnbssnassssansbess 1
12 N/A Spring, SLoP, PaUAL ..ottt re e e s e re e re e ea e a e rennt e e nesas st enanrne 1
13 N/A Bolt, SIOP, PBUBI ... ceecte s e r e s s erae e ras e e e e s rar e et e e et s s s a b sraers eabanan 1
14 603 00 11-54 Pad, Grip TAPE, ACCEIBIBION ....cic i criccrrrcerrcarerrereerressacranrsiorsaessaeratessssnesesnsssnsrassassanas 1
15 N/A Weldment, Pedal, Accelerator 1
16 |6030013-05 Nut M6x1 Mech Def Center 1
17 | 603 00 38-40 Bolt, Shoulder, M8 X 70, Hc 1
18 N/A Weldment, Lever, Lost Motion 1
19 | 603 00 04-45 BOIt MB X 1 X 70 e ceerereerrrerascrerseesasssneeraranssosssatesssoressasesssusentersssnssasessesnssanssnssnsaness 2

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV44210XP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List Page 10-27



10

Page 10-28

000026-001

2007 HUV4421G, RUYA421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles flusirated Parts List



ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY - STYLE B

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
1 603 00 11-63 Asm, Pedal, Accelerator (includes items 2 through 17) .o e ree e 1
2 NIA Pullrod, Spring, COMPrESSION . i ceeerererrereresressrnrens e saaesssrsssssssirrsssesssenssateses 1
3 603 00 10-55 BUShiNg, GredSIBms ..o sieniiecrosaesessevsrrsrssasrrsvessestesssassstessrsbassassansensanes 4
4 N/A Spring, Comp, Pedal, PUIFOU ..o icrcerecerreiarenarescrsresessereessorassaeseesessssssssssssssess 1
5 NIA Washer, Retalting Spring, TITHT1 o eeceieceerreversereressrersissssasssrssestsessasssssasessssssssrssnes 2
6 N/A Guide, Cable, AGEBIEIAION ..ot e ste e s s a e e b e e b e s saeasrasns 1
7 N/A Weldment, Bracket, PEOAI ... iivieniirrnrieessirsiessssesssessasssssessssssssnsssasss sssmssnma 1
8 NfA Weldment, Lever, Motion, Lost 1
9 NiA Spring, TOrSION c.oevvrccirererrcreerseeernerns sreenie 1
10 N/A Spring, Stop, Pedal ........ccvnmiirennennerecienion 1
! NFA Bolt, SIOP, PG| ...ttt ies e se st sassas s bbb s me st s e meabbessespesenan 1
12 603 00 11-54 Pad, Grip Tape, ACCBIBIALOL ....ccecviiieiirienieneenircerterrrcre et st bbb eae et e beseeee s e ensensanes 1
13 N/A Weldment, Pedal, AGCEIBIalOr ...t ctes bbbt et areensanen 1
14 | 603 00 35-99 Nut Fig, MB X 1.0 MBEH DBF .ot sssis s st b e st st s sseesrraneansonas 3
15 | 603 00 13-05 Nut M6x1 Mech Def Center 1
16 | 603 00 38-40 Bolt, Shoulder, M8 X 70, He 1
17 | 603 00 04-45 BOlt, MB X T X 70 oeeieeiereiinsit s e st snrenesnssnesnessasasbasssa b besssases sensnssinennsnsenneensresseasessene 2
18 | 603 00 13-06 Bolt Flanged Head, MB X 1.25 X 85 ...cciciecrenirreisrenctee et taneses e s sse e e anssnesnssnssnnn 2
19 | 603 00 13-08 Lock Nut, FIg MB X 1.25 NYION ..coieciiiincercnnnnnrrnssretessstsstassessanrssssansessessrassssassassnssinn 2

2007 HUV4421G, HUVA421GXP, HUV44210, and HUV44210XP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustraled Parts List

Page 10-29

10

E BB



10

KAWASAKI GASOLINE VEHICLE

Page 10-30

000090-004

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Veficles Mlustrated Parts List



INTAKE DUCT AND AIR BOX ASSEMBLY —

KAWASAKI GASOLINE VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy

12 3 4
1 603 00 09-43 Hose, Intake, PHMEANY .. cvesrereerereinninee 1
2 603 00 08-76 Clamp, Hose, Cth B4mMm ..cooiveeeievereerrereeirevssereeinns 4
3 603 00 11-98 Bolt, M 6 X 1.0 X 65 Hex, Flange, Head, Black .. 2
4 603 00 13-15 Bolt Flanged Head, M8 X1.25x 16 with Loctite 2

5 603 00 13-17 Nut Fig, MB X 1.0 NYIOR ..o eevernireerniseconnenas 2 n
6 N{A Weldment, Support, Air Cleaner 1
7 603 00 09-33 Filter, Air, Canister, W/labe {includes items 8 through 11) e nens 1
8 603 00 00-10 Element, Filter, Al 5 1IN coiiee sttt reessrersssa s resere s s nsans 1
9 603 00 16-98 Valve, EVACUBLOL, FilBE AT .o cieeesissies bttt beste et enceesraessessaesossuossnseasesnessees 1
10 | 603 00 16-99 Cap, Latch LOCK, FIREE, AT .o iiiesiiss i testere restre s enseresnneressssmeseasosesrorsesne 1
11 N/A Body, Canistar, FiIBT, AN .o iisististse e eee e et sereeesarsaressasessass setessansrsssssensens 1
12 | 603 00 38-46 HoSE, INtake, FRBBO .....coiorire e tcrs e tae s te e e eassasseesacssossonsontonsossssonsesmtensomnenean 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUVA421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUVA421DXP Gasoline and Diasel Vehicles iflustrated Paris List

Page 10-31



1

0

HONDA GASOLINE VEHICLE

000030-001

Page 10-32 2007 HUV44216G, HUV4421GXP, RUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Hustrated Parts List



INTAKE DUCT AND AIR BOX ASSEMBLY -

HONDA GASOLINE VEHICLES

PART NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 603 00 09-31 Hose, Intake, GX620 1
2 603 00 08-43 Hose, Intake, Primary 1
3 603 00 08-76 Clamp, Hose, Ctb 64mm 4
4 603 00 11-98 Bolt, M 6 X 1.0 X 65 Hex, Flange, Head, Black 2
5 603 00 13-15 Bolt Flanged Head, M8 X1.25x 16 with Loctite 2
6 603 00 13-17 NUL Flg, MB X 1.0 NYION ittt res e s e sestss et rsse s ensssrssenssassrnssensns nss 2
7 NIA Weldment, SUupport, AT CIEANET ..o cinnres i e sesisae e s seesnens 1
8 603 00 09-33 Filter, Air, Canister, W/labe (includes items 9 through 12} 1
9 603 00 00-10 Elernent, FIter, AN 5 I e se s snerecseesnessesmnassss 1
10 603 00 16-98 Valve, EVacUalorn, FiBN AN ..o cresicirenirseir s eseses e ses e e s sasrssssssenssnessassosinesons 1
11 603 00 16-99 Cap, Latch Lock, FIET, Al vt cnitcmen e e s e isse s s b bonsensnas 1
12 N/A, Body, Canister, FIEr, Al c..vviiiiiiiiiiiesiaeemais e resseereeresssessessassssassssssssssssren 1

2007 HUV44216G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List

Page 10-33

10

B BB



1

DIESEL VEHICLE

r".l.'-“'lr. z
il
50
-...\\/:

i

3
Wk

4 \gii“ o

Page 10-34 2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV442T1DXP Gasoline and Diesef Vehicles Hustrated Parts List



INTAKE DUCT AND AIR BOX ASSEMBLY — DIESEL

VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1234 E
1 603 00 09-32 HOSE, IMEKE, D722 .ottt r et et saa e et era e e e san e s n s s remas s ssesasn erassnssnsas 1
2 603 00 09-43 HOSE, INAKE, PIIMEIY oo iiieeeiceiieeeee et rvasesresessnresesenes cossbasesssnss sossssonse 1
3 803 00 09-75 | Clamyp, Hose, Ctb 56mm 1
4 603 00 09-76 | Clamp, Hose, Ctb 84mm 3

5 603 00 11-88 Bolt, M 6 X 1.0 X 65 Hex, Flange, Head, BIAck ........ccconivricinnirisiinesiesssesessrcsssssssnsnes 2 n
6 603 00 13-15 Bolt Flanged Head, M8 X1.25x 16 with Loctite 2
7 60300 13-17 NUE FIg, MB X 1.0 NYION ..eerverieeirsereeisissensiivssssrcsnras s senssren s sasasssesssssessssssssransessessesssssssassans 2
8 N/A | Weldment, Support, AiF ClIEAMET ..c..ceeininininirieeerscoirnesrsrssanssssrssresisessnessserassares tosssessnsn 1
9 603 00 09-33 Filter, Air, Canister, W/labe (includes items 10 through 13) .....cccooiirnicneeicnnicinsenesenns 1
10 | 603 00 00-10 Element, FIREE, AL B IN v ssires s aassss st ebas et s s bbb s bsansnssbas smies 1
ik 603 00 16-08 Valve, EVatUELor, FIEIE AN ... iesiss s ies s e ceesnstassasssserbssbsssssssbssssansnsonns 1
12 | 603 00 16-89 Cap, Latoh LOCK, FIBE, AlT voeeceecececneesnr s eesesest e ress e e bsssasbesbsses e eebesmesessbons smenses 1
13 N/A Body, Canister, FIHET, AL cvv e sssbe st st ssbasbesbese st em e bebesmebesmenas 1

2007 HUV4421G, HUV4421GXP, HUV4421D, and HUV4421DXP Gasoline and Diesel Vehicles Mustrated Parts List Page 10-35



10



	Honda GX620 Gasoline Engine
	Honda GX620 Gas Engine Mounting
	Shrouds/ Brackets
	Ignition Components/ Flywheel
	Oil Circulation
	Cylinder Head
	Crankcase/ Crankshaft
	Oil Filter Adapter/ Voltage Regulator

	Kawasaki FH680D Gasoline Engine
	Engine Mounting
	Shrouds & Brackets
	Ignition Components & Flywheel
	Governor Arm & Springs
	Oil & Lubrication Components
	Oil Filter Adapter
	Cylinder Head & Crankcase
	Valves & Camshaft
	Pistons & Crankshaft

	Diesel Engine - Closed Breather
	Kubota D722 Diesel Engine Mounting
	Crankcase
	Oil Pan
	Cylinder Head
	Gear Case
	Head Cover
	Dipstick/ Guide
	Oil Pump
	Main Bearing Case
	Camshaft/ Idle Gear
	Piston/ Crankshaft
	Flywheel
	Shaft
	Idle Apparatus
	Stop Solenoid
	Alternator
	Injection Pump
	Speed Control Plate
	Nozzle Holders/ Glow Plugs
	Governor Components
	Starter
	Valves/ Rocker Arms
	Diesel Inlet Manifold
	Exhaust Manifold
	Gasket Kits
	Piston Kit

	Fuel/ Intake/ Governor System
	Fuel System - Kawasaki Gas Vehicles
	Fuel System - Honda Gas Vehicles
	Fuel Tank - Gas Vehicles
	Fuel System - Diesel
	Fuel Tank - Diesel Vehicles
	Carburetor Assy. - Kawasaki Gas Vehicles
	Carburetor Installation - Kawasaki Gas Vehicles
	Carburetor Assy - Honda Gas Vehicles
	Carburetor Installation - Honda Gas Vehicles
	Cables - Kawasaki Gas Vehicle
	Cables - Honda Gas Vehicle
	Cables - Diesel Vehicles
	Accelerator Pedal Assy. - Style A
	Accelerator Pedal Assy - Style B
	Intake Duct/ Air Box Assy. - Kawasaki Gas Vehicles
	Intake Duct/ Air Box Assy. - Honda Gas Vehicles
	Intake Duct/ Air Box Assy - Diesel Vehicles




